
PRINTED IN CANADA

see inside
these exciting new titles... and more

F
IR

E
F

LY
 B

O
O

K
S

                           FA
L

L
 2

0
2

4

FA L L  2 0 2 4  C ATA L O G U E  C A N A DA



TABLE OF CONTENTS

New Adult Titles ................................................................... 1
New Juvenile Titles............................................................. 62
Index................................................................................... 74
Sales Representatives........................................................ 76

Prices and title availability subject to change without notice.

The publisher gratefully acknowledges the �nancial support of our publishing program by the Government of Canada 
through the Canada Book Fund.

Cover image from How Birds Fly by Peter Cavanagh (see page 8).
Image © Peter Cavanagh

Lionel Kof�er, President

Dear readers,

This catalogue contains some great science 
and nature books — our hearts are in these 
subjects.

As are your customers’ hearts and 
enthusiasms: bird watching, amateur 
astronomy and cooking are the staples of 
non-�ction sales.

Thanks for your interest in our books.



FIREFLY BOOKS    FALL 2024 1

2025 NIGHT SKY ALMANAC
A Month-by-Month Guide to North America’s 
Skies from the Royal Astronomical Society 
of Canada 
Nicole Mortillaro

A portable guidebook for enjoying the night sky in 2025.

2025 Night Sky Almanac is the ideal resource for both novice and 
experienced sky watchers in the United States and Canada, with all the 
advice, information and data that enthusiasts need to understand and 
enjoy the wonders of the night sky.

This in-depth guide introduces readers to the objects in the sky — from 
stars, to comets, to globular clusters — and then takes them through 
the cosmic events to look out for each month in 2025, with sky maps, 
moon phase charts and info about the planets. The book also features:

• Methods for using your hands to measure angles in the sky
• Information about binoculars and telescopes
• A glossary of terms
• A list of helpful resources
• And much, much more!

2025 Night Sky Almanac is both a comprehensive introduction to 
astronomy and a quick reference book for more experienced sky 
watchers who don’t want to miss a thing. Its compact size means it’s 
perfect for taking on an “astro-vacation” or simply sky viewing in the 
backyard.

The Royal Astronomical Society of Canada (RASC) was founded 
ad hoc in 1868 and incorporated in 1890 with a dual membership of 
professionals and amateurs. It has 29 Canadian chapters and over 
5,000 members. The Journal of The Royal Astronomical Society of 
Canada is entering its 117th year of publication, and the RASC also 
produces a number of other publications and guidebooks.

Nicole Mortillaro is an avid amateur astronomer, author, editor, Senior 
Science Reporter for CBC News and the editor-in-chief of the Journal 
of The Royal Astronomical Society of Canada. She is the author of 
Saturn, and lives in Toronto, Canada.

FIREFLY BOOKS

978-0-2281-0470-4
paperback  $16.95 
Ctn qty:

AUGUST

128 pages
5.875 × 8.25
photographs, sky maps, 
diagrams, tables, 
glossary, resources

Rights: World

Previous edition:
2024 Night Sky Almanac (paperback): 978-0-2281-0432-2

Also available: 978-0-2281-0526-8
10-copy counter pack 
$169.50

ASTRONOMY



2 FIREFLY BOOKS    FALL 2024

PHOTOGRAPHIC ATLAS 
OF THE MOON
A Comprehensive Guide for 
the Amateur Astronomer
Robert Reeves

Written by a dedicated selenophile (a person who loves the Moon), this 
guide to Earth’s celestial companion is a non-technical narrative that 
quickly elevates the lunar novice to lunar authority.  

Photographic Atlas of the Moon explains how the Earth and the 
Moon are locked together in a co-dependent embrace, each affecting 
the other in ways that impact our lives. The reader will learn in 
comprehensible, jargon-free language about the Moon we see, its 
orbit, its creation and the differing geologic details of the Moon, some 
of which can be seen with the naked eye. All the photographs in this 
lavishly illustrated book were taken by the author, an internationally 
recognized authority on celestial photography. Reeves has perfected 
image processing techniques that allow the amateur astronomer, using 
modest equipment, to exceed the quality of Earth-based professional 
lunar photographs taken during the Apollo era.

Although Reeves is an accomplished deep-sky photographer, his 
current passion is re-popularizing the Moon within the amateur 
astronomy community. Momentum is building for a manned return 
to the Moon to continue the exploration started over half a century 
ago. Photographic Atlas of the Moon will provide even the most 
novice reader with an understanding of the Moon and its allure so they 
can appreciate the upcoming explorations by NASA’s Artemis lunar 
program.

Robert Reeves has been exploring the cosmos since 1958 and took 
his �rst lunar photograph in 1959. In 1984 Reeves began publishing 
articles about astrophotography, and since then his articles have 
appeared in Sky and Telescope, Astronomy, Deep Sky, Deep Sky 
Journal, Amateur Astronomy and The Astrograph. The author of six 
previous books about the Moon, space exploration and celestial 
photography, Reeves enjoys speaking about astronomy and spreading 
his passion for the Moon and photographing the heavens. His recent 
activities include a �ve-city speaking tour in China. Reeves is the �rst 
westerner to address the Chinese astronomy community about the 
Moon.

FIREFLY BOOKS

978-0-2281-0498-8
plastic-laminated 
hardcover  $49.95
Ctn qty:

SEPTEMBER

288 pages
10 × 10
black-and-white 
photographs, index

Rights: World

ASTRONOMY



FIREFLY BOOKS    FALL 2024 3

ASTRONOMY



4 FIREFLY BOOKS    FALL 2024

ASTRONOMY

HUBBLE’S UNIVERSE
Greatest Discoveries and Latest Images
Terence Dickinson

“Superbly well produced.” —Booklist

The �rst edition of Hubble’s Universe displayed 300 pages of high-resolution 
celestial portraits selected by bestselling astronomy writer Terence Dickinson 
from the initial 22 years of the Hubble Space Telescope’s exploration of 
distant galaxies. This second edition adds another chapter with more than 36 
completely new images, including the �rst publication of a four-page fold-out 
of the Andromeda Galaxy, the nearest spiral galaxy to Earth. 

978-1-77085-997-5 · plastic-laminated hardcover · $39.95
332 pages · 10 × 10 · 8-page gatefold, 330 color photographs, resources, index 
Rights: World

BACKYARD ASTRONOMER’S GUIDE
Terence Dickinson; Alan Dyer; Sara Seager

“Crammed with practical information that should help you become 
a better observer, and have fun doing it.” —Astronomy

This classic, groundbreaking guide has been the go-to �eld guide for 
both beginning and experienced amateur astronomers for nearly 30 
years. This fourth edition brings Terence Dickinson and Alan Dyer’s 
invaluable manual completely up-to-date. Setting a new standard for 
astronomy guides, it will serve as the touchstone for the next generation 
of stargazers as well as longtime devotees. 

978-0-2281-0327-1 · plastic-laminated hardcover · $49.95
416 pages · 9 × 11 · color photographs throughout, star charts, resources, index 
Rights: World

NIGHTWATCH
A Practical Guide to Viewing the Universe
Terence Dickinson; Ken Hewitt-White; Richard Tresch Fienberg

“Absolutely the best book for beginners.” —Library Journal

Stargazing enthusiasts of all levels of experience will discover much of 
value in an enduring reference conceived by one of the most respected 
names in amateur astronomy. This must-have Fifth Edition includes:
• a comprehensive, all-season guide to the night sky
• tips on choosing binoculars and telescopes and taking astrophotos
• lists of solar and lunar eclipses, planet locations and the best lunar 

and planetary conjunctions to 2035
• a range of resources for further study.

978-0-2281-0439-1 · concealed wiro-bound hardcover · $39.95
208 pages · 11 × 11 · full color throughout, star charts, resources, index 
Rights: World



FIREFLY BOOKS    FALL 2024 5

ASTRONOMY

GALAXIES
Birth and Destiny of Our Universe
Govert Schilling

Featuring the most recent, best, and even startling images with detailed 
captions highlighting accessible text, Galaxies shows the restless universe 
beyond our atmosphere. Photographs are from more than 30 of the world’s 
largest ground-based telescopes, including the largest to date, the European 
Southern Observatory’s Very Large Telescope in Chile. Images are also 
featured from the Hubble Space Telescope, which has continued to operate 
long past its expected life and to astound and astonish stargazers worldwide. 

978-0-2281-0448-3 · paperback · $29.95
240 pages · 9 × 11 · 136 color photographs, 30 drawings, index 
Rights: U.S. & Canada

OBSERVER’S SKY ATLAS
The 500 Best Deep-Sky Objects With Charts and Images
Erich Karkoschka

This tremendous new edition of a classic book (previously published 
only in black-and-white) contains star charts and pictures, for all 
those who observe the night sky with unaided eyes, binoculars or 
telescopes. It is equally useful for beginners and experienced old hands 
at astronomy.

A legend among hobby astronomers, this entirely revised and updated 
edition has new celestial maps in full color, up-to-date data from the 
Gaia spacecraft and unique comparison images of most visible celestial 
objects. Sixty-one all-new star charts are good through 2060, and there 
are 532 pictures of stars, galaxies and nebulae, 415 of them in full color.  

978-0-2281-0410-0 · plastic-laminated hardcover · $39.95
144 pages · 7.5 × 9.5 · 61 star charts, 350 color photos, 65 color illustrations, 80 
black-and-white photos · Rights: U.S. & Canada

THE EARTH IN OUR HANDS
Photos from the International Space Station
Thomas Pesquet

The Earth in Our Hands is a work of amazing breadth and beauty. 
Astronaut Thomas Pesquet brought his camera along for the ride when 
he was deployed to the International Space Station, and from this 
exceptional vantage point, he captured the Earth and its surroundings in 
sweeping views and stunning detail.

Seas, rivers, islands, deserts, mountains, cities... From April to 
November 2021, Pesquet photographed every aspect of our planet from 
every angle. Spectacular and fascinating pictorials of the Alpha mission 
reveal the fragility of Earth and the need for humanity to protect it. 

978-0-2281-0444-5 · hardcover · $49.95
384 pages · 8.5 × 10.63 · full color throughout, 4 double gatefolds, geographical 
index · Rights: U.S. & Canada



6 FIREFLY BOOKS    FALL 2024

THE UNIVERSE AND BEYOND
Terence and Susan Dickinson 

In the almost 15 years since the release of the �fth edition of 
The Universe and Beyond, our understanding of the universe has 
advanced exponentially. Previous editions guided readers through the 
intriguing world of black holes, dark matter and dark energy, toured the 
planets of other stars and plumbed the mysteries of quasars, pulsars, 
supernovas and the accelerating universe. 

In this new edition, Terence Dickinson and his longtime editorial 
partner Susan Dickinson joined forces to return to these earlier tours 
armed with exciting new information on the origin and evolution of the 
universe, the birth of planets, life on our solar system’s outer moons, 
runaway black holes, the �rst gravitational waves, an enigmatic 
interstellar visitor and more. These recent discoveries have spawned a 
host of questions about the universe that couldn’t even be imagined a 
decade ago. 

Illustrating this voyage are breathtaking photos captured by the 
groundbreaking Hubble Space Telescope during the later phase of its 
mission and by the newly launched James Webb Space Telescope, 
which has already allowed us to observe �rst stars and the formation of 
�rst galaxies and has provided information about potentially habitable 
exoplanets. 

The fully updated content showcases late-breaking science that has 
emerged since the last edition. Key topics include: 

• The search for and discovery of thousands of new exoplanets 
• New ideas on the origin and evolution of the universe 
• The evolving distant universe as seen by the James Webb Space 

Telescope 
• New theories about life on Mars, Jupiter’s moon Europa and the 

outer moons in our solar system 
• New results from the Juno spacecraft orbiting Jupiter 
• The �rst direct image of a monstrous black hole 
• New telescopes and missions for the 2020s and 2030s.  

The sixth edition of The Universe and Beyond is completely 
redesigned, and the photos and illustrations have been updated with 
awe-inspiring new images of the cosmos.

Terence Dickinson, one of Canada’s best-loved astronomy writers, 
gained renown for unraveling the mysteries of the cosmos. His down-
to-earth style made him the award-winning best-selling author of 14 
astronomy books, including NightWatch, The Backyard Astronomer’s 
Guide, The Universe and Beyond and Hubble’s Universe. Dickinson 
was a recipient of the Order of Canada and two honorary doctorates. 
He died of complications from Parkinson’s on February 1, 2023.

Susan Dickinson has been Terry’s lifelong editorial partner and 
advisor. During the latter stages of Terry’s illness, Susan oversaw the 
production of new editions of two of Terry’s bestsellers, The Backyard 
Astronomer’s Guide and NightWatch. After his death, she turned her 
focus on The Universe and Beyond (6th edition), a book that re�ects 
Terry’s appreciation of a universe that captivated him for a lifetime.

6th EDITION

FIREFLY BOOKS

978-0-2281-0492-6
hardcover  $39.95
Ctn qty:

SEPTEMBER

224 pages
10.5 × 10.5
full-color photographs 
throughout, astronomical 
data, further reading, 
index

Rights: World

Previous edition (paperback): 978-1-55407-748-9

ASTRONOMY



FIREFLY BOOKS    FALL 2024 7

ASTRONOMY



8 FIREFLY BOOKS    FALL 2024

HOW BIRDS FLY
The Science & Art of Avian Flight
Peter Cavanagh

Bird �ight is a mesmerizing spectacle, yet its intricacies remains 
largely shrouded in mystery for most. Even after over a century of 
study, certain aspects of bird �ight continue to baf�e the public and 
ornithologists alike. 

Peter Cavanagh, a dedicated bird photographer, pilot and expert in 
the �elds of aerodynamics and anatomy, has dedicated a decade to 
crafting this remarkable book, How Birds Fly. Through awe-inspiring 
photography and conversational prose, Peter unveils the complex 
evolutions and physics of bird �ight, making it accessible to bird lovers 
of all levels.

Within these pages, you’ll discover the elegant mechanics behind how 
birds �y. Explore the evolution of �ight, the roles of bones, muscles and 
feathers, and the crucial functions of wings, wingtips and tails. From 
takeoff to landing, soaring to diving, and hunting to hovering, you’ll gain 
unprecedented insight into avian movement. 

Chapters featured in this book include, but are not limited to: 
• The evolution of bird �ight
• The anatomy of birds for �ight
• The aerodynamics of bird �ight
• Takeoff and Landing
• Gliding and Soaring
• Flapping Flight
• In-Flight Maneuvers
• Migration
• Flight Specialists (including Hummingbirds, Silent Owls, and Swifts).

But How Birds Fly is more than a scienti�c exploration; it’s a 
celebration of the artistry of bird �ight. Uncover the stories of �ight 
pioneers like Leonardo da Vinci and the Wright Brothers, and how 
engineers still draw inspiration from birds for cutting-edge aircraft 
design. With this book, you can savor each chapter independently, 
enjoying stunning photographs and enlightening illustrations. In “From 
the Lab” sections, you’ll dive into real research studies, gaining a taste 
of how ornithologists work. 

Flight is a dream embedded deep within our unconscious minds. 
Let Peter Cavanagh’s expertise and passion for �ight enhance your 
appreciation for the world of birds. 

Peter Cavanagh is a wildlife photographer who has been taking 
pictures since he was a boy in England. Peter’s migration to the 
photography and study of bird �ight evolved from his study of �ight 
aerodynamics for aircraft pilot quali�cations; his professional training 
in anatomy, biomechanics, and high-speed photography; and his 
love of nature and the outdoors. Peter’s images have been included 
in the Audubon Society’s Top 100 Bird Photographs of the Year, he is 
a member of the North American Nature Photographers Association, 
and he has guest-curated the exhibit “How Birds Fly” at the Seattle 
Museum of Flight. Peter lives in the San Juan Islands of Washington 
State, USA with his wife, artist Ann Vandervelde.

FIREFLY BOOKS

978-0-2281-0486-5
plastic-laminated 
hardcover  $49.95
Ctn qty:

SEPTEMBER

336 pages
9 × 11
350 color photos and 
illustrations

Rights: World

NATURE



FIREFLY BOOKS    FALL 2024 9

NATURE

Also by Peter Cavanagh:

100 Flying Birds
978-0-2281-0333-2
hardcover with jacket  $49.95



10 FIREFLY BOOKS    FALL 2024

PREVIOUSLY ANNOUNCED

ORANGUTANS
Their History, Natural History and Conservation
Ronald Orenstein

Native to the forests of Sumatra and Borneo, wild orangutans are 
listed as critically endangered. The rarest of them all, the Tapanuli 
orangutan, was only recognized as a separate species in 2017, and 
today, it is the rarest great ape in the world. In Orangutans, zoologist 
and conservationist Ronald Orenstein draws on the latest research to 
survey the natural and cultural history of these charismatic red apes as 
well as their present and future.

Divided into three parts, the book �rst traces orangutan ancestry from 
the distant past to the present and then explores the various roles 
orangutans have played throughout human history, from Indigenous 
cultures in Southeast Asia, to European colonialism and scienti�c 
exploration, to the pop culture of today. Part two details the latest 
scienti�c discoveries about orangutans and what we currently know 
about their habitat, diet, behavior, social structures and abilities. The 
�nal section of the book turns to the threats orangutans face today, 
from the destruction of their forest homes for agriculture to deliberate 
killings, captures and the illegal trade that supplies animals for display, 
collection and entertainment. The author also surveys the efforts being 
made to save them from extinction, to preserve their ecosystems and 
to return orphaned orangutans to a life in the wild.

Featuring over 160 full-color photographs, maps, a list of orangutan 
organizations to support and an extensive bibliography, Orangutans is 
an important, engaging and beautiful work about one of nature’s most 
captivating animals.

Ronald Orenstein is a zoologist, lawyer and wildlife conservationist 
who has written extensively on natural history issues. His most recent 
books are Ivory, Horn and Blood, Butter�ies and Hummingbirds. He 
lives in Ontario, Canada, and spends several months each year in 
Sarawak, Malaysia.

FIREFLY BOOKS

978-0-2281-0378-3 
plastic-laminated 
hardcover with jacket  
$49.95
Ctn qty: 8

OCTOBER

352 pages
9 × 11
full-color photographs 
throughout, maps, 
list of organizations, 
bibliography, index

Rights: World

Also by Ronald Orenstein:

Hummingbirds
978-0-2281-0076-8
paperback  $24.95

Butter�ies
978-0-2281-0249-6
paperback  $24.95

NATURE



FIREFLY BOOKS    FALL 2024 11

NATURE



12 FIREFLY BOOKS    FALL 2024

STITCHING SCIENCE
Exploring Science from A–Z
Lauren Wright Vartanian, text by Keltie Thomas

Science gets the stitched treatment in this stunning science book from 
textile artist Lauren Wright Vartanian. During the pandemic, Lauren 
started stitching an ABC book of science, but it soon became clear 
that some of the topics she was exploring were too advanced for your 
average toddler. Out of this was born Stitching Science, a book for 
any person who loves science, art and how the two intersect.

Scienti�c topics ranging from Atom to Zenith come to life at the end of 
Lauren’s skilled needle, and lively and informative text by Keltie Thomas 
explains key concepts and delivers interesting facts for each subject. 
Readers will explore topics in physics, biology, chemistry, astronomy, 
mathematics and more, such as:

• B is for Black hole
• D is for DNA
• F is for Fractal and Fibonacci Numbers
• L is for Lichen
• O is for Organ
• Q is for Quantum
• T is for Triceratops and Tyrannosaurs
• W is for Weather.

Lauren’s meticulous textile artworks are sure to enchant readers, and 
the art has been expertly scanned to best show the painstaking detail 
and skill she applied to each panel.

Stitching Science is a charming and informative introduction to a wide 
variety of scienti�c concepts as well as a beautiful art book from a 
talented textile artist.

Lauren Wright Vartanian is a textile artist and the founder of Neurons 
and Nebulas, a platform on which she shares and sells her science-
inspired art. Lauren is a graduate of the Ontario College of Art and 
Design University (OCADU), where she trained in drawing and painting. 
She lives in Guelph, Ontario, with her family.

Keltie Thomas is a former editor of OWL Magazine and the author 
of many highly acclaimed books, including Rising Seas, Animals that 
Changed the World and Do Fish Fart?, which won the Award of Merit 
from the Lake Simcoe Region Conservation Authority. She lives in 
Toronto, Ontario, with her husband and her cat, Scarlett.

FIREFLY BOOKS

978-0-2281-0489-6
plastic-laminated 
hardcover  $29.95
Ctn qty:

SEPTEMBER

64 pages
11 × 11
full-color scans, index

Rights: World

SCIENCE



FIREFLY BOOKS    FALL 2024 13

SCIENCE



14 FIREFLY BOOKS    FALL 2024

NATURE

OWLS OF THE WORLD, 2ND EDITION
A Photographic Guide 
Heimo Mikkola

The superlative identi�cation guide to 268 species of owl, now in 
paperback.

“A native of Finland, the author is the world’s best-known owl 
expert, having visited the birds in 128 countries over the past 40 
years. Here he describes all of the world’s 249 species of owls in 
copious detail with tips on identi�cation, habitat, calls, and status 
and distribution. The text is enhanced by 750 color photographs 
from leading wildlife photographers. A spectacular book.”
—Library Journal, Best Reference 2012

Owls of the World, second edition, is the ultimate photographic 
resource dedicated to the identi�cation of these charismatic birds of 
prey. It is packed with spectacular photography of 268 species of owls 
from all over the world, including extinct species. Many of the images 
are of highly elusive species very rarely caught on camera.

For birders, naturalists, wildlife photographers, researchers and any 
fan of the Order Strigiformes, Owls of the World is the de�nitive work 
on species identi�cation as well as a comprehensive encyclopedia for 
reference and pleasure.

WATERFOWL OF EASTERN 
NORTH AMERICA
Chris G. Earley 

Illustrated with over 400 photographs of waterfowl in their natural 
environment, this essential �eld guide illustrates the rich diversity 
among these birds. It is designed speci�cally to help birders identify 
ducks, geese and shorebirds and become familiar with the features and 
colors to look for upon sighting a bird. Species information is concisely 
organized and includes the differences between male and female, 
seasonal and immature plumage, morphs and distinctive markings.

Waterfowl of Eastern North America covers ducks, geese, loons, 
pelicans, swans, grebes, coots, cormorants, and moorhens. Birders 
and naturalists who want to support conservation groups that protect 
waterfowl and their quickly disappearing habitats will want to add this 
book to their library.

In the same series:

Hawks and Owls · 978-1-55407-999-5 · $19.95 paperback
Warblers · 978-0-2281-0425-4 · $19.95 paperback

BACK IN PRINT

BACK IN PRINT

FIREFLY BOOKS

978-0-2281-0236-6
�exibound paperback  
$49.95
Ctn qty: 6

SEPTEMBER

528 pages
6.75 × 9.5
full color photographs, 
maps, further reading, 
index

Rights: U.S. & Canada

FIREFLY BOOKS

978-0-2281-0247-2
paperback  $19.95
Ctn qty: 40

AVAILABLE

160 pages
5.5 × 8.5
400 color photographs, 
range maps, comparison 
charts, references, index

Rights: World



FIREFLY BOOKS    FALL 2024 15

NATURE

7TH
PRINTING

Essential nature titles

Weather
by The Royal Meteorological 
Society
192 pages · 10 × 10
978-0-2281-0394-3  $35.00 
plastic-laminated hardcover 
with jacket

Rights: U.S. & Canada

Planktonia
by Erich Hoyt
176 pages · 10 × 10
978-0-2281-0383-7  $35.00 
plastic-laminated hardcover 
with jacket

Rights: World

Mushrooms and 
Other Fungi of North 
America
by Roger Phillips
384 pages · 6 × 9
978-1-55407-651-2  $29.95 
paperback

Rights: World

Astounding 
Mushrooms
by Alain Bellocq
200 pages · 7¼ × 7½
978-0-2281-0386-8  $19.95 
paperback

978-1-77085-574-8  $24.95 
plastic-laminated hardcover

Rights: World English

Sharks
Ancient Predators in a Modern Sea
by Salvador Jorgensen, PhD
256 pages · 10 × 10
978-0-2281-0080-5  $29.95 
paperback

Rights: World

Feed the Birds
by Chris Earley
296 pages · 7 × 10
978-0-2281-0201-4  $29.95 
paperback

Rights: World

3rd Edition

Creatures of the Deep
by Erich Hoyt
288 pages · 9 × 11
978-0-2281-0329-5  $29.95 
paperback with �aps

Rights: World

Strange Sea 
Creatures
by Erich Hoyt
112 pages · 10 × 10
978-0-2281-0297-7  $24.95 
plastic-laminated hardcover

Rights: World

2nd Edition

Raising Butter�ies 
and Moths in the 
Garden
by Brenda Dziedzic
400 pages · 6 × 9
978-0-2281-0420-9  $29.95 
paperback

Rights: World



16 FIREFLY BOOKS    FALL 2024

THE TURCOTTES
The Remarkable Story of a Horse Racing Dynasty
Curtis Stock 

“Drawing upon three decades of reporting and interviews, Stock, 
a veteran of the Edmonton Journal and the Calgary Herald, writes 
with accessible, energetic prose, blending oral history, family 
biography, and imaginative techniques drawn from creative non-
�ction... It can be hard to resist a sports narrative that mixes rags 
and riches, triumphs and tragedies. The Turcottes has it all in 
spades... Stock’s The Turcottes further recognizes Ron Turcotte’s 
star-studded but often overlooked racing career and determined 
recovery... Although much of the well-spun hard-luck story of the 
Turcotte brothers is heartbreaking, once you crack open this book, 
it’s hard to put down.”
— Literary Review of Canada

Fifty-one years ago, Secretariat, a horse so brilliantly fast and powerful 
that many of his records still stand, completed his historic Triple Crown 
victory. Secretariat’s rider was Ron Turcotte, a master of his craft 
who grew up as one of 14 children in the small lumberjack town of 
Drummond, New Brunswick. 

Four other Turcottes — Noel, Rudy, Roger and Yves — followed their 
older brother onto North American racetracks and into the winner’s 
circle. The Turcottes: The Remarkable Story of a Horse Racing 
Dynasty is the story of this family’s journey from their little corner of 
the woods to the top of the thoroughbred racing world. Each Turcotte 
found outstanding success, collectively winning a staggering 8,251 
races for purse earnings just shy of $60 million. The name Turcotte 
meant one thing in thoroughbred racing: winning. 

But the jockey’s life takes a toll. Each brother was in a neverending 
battle to maintain his riding weight. Noel, Rudy and Roger fought the 
bottle. And then came the losses, the injuries and the heartbreaks. 
The unlikely triumph of one of horse racing’s greatest families was not 
without tragedy. 

Drawing upon over 30 years of reporting and interviews, journalist 
Curtis Stock takes readers on an unforgettable ride through the major 
players and race days of thoroughbred racing. Part biography, part oral 
history and part creative non�ction, The Turcottes: The Remarkable 
Story of a Horse Racing Dynasty is a true underdog story and sure 
bet for any sports fan. 

Curtis Stock is a Canadian Horse Racing Hall of Fame inductee and 
11-time Sovereign Award-winning writer for best thoroughbred story of 
the year. A sports writer for over 30 years with the Edmonton Journal
and Calgary Herald, Stock has loved horse racing since he was in 
junior high school, where he would tape the Daily Racing Form into 
his binders. The marketing and publicity director for Northlands Park 
Race Track for eight years and a horse owner of several thoroughbreds, 
Stock is a proud father of two wonderful children, Dallas and Maia, with 
his wife of 30 years, Barb. 

NOW IN PAPERBACK

FIREFLY BOOKS

978-0-2281-0469-8
paperback  $24.95
Ctn qty:

SEPTEMBER

368 pages
6 × 9.25
32 pages full-color 
and black-and-white 
photographs, index 

Rights: World

Previous edition (hardcover): 978-0-2281-0424-7

SPORTS / BIOGRAPHY



FIREFLY BOOKS    FALL 2024 17

THE SAILING BIBLE
The Complete Guide for All Sailors 
From Novice to Experienced Skipper
Jeremy Evans, Pat Manley and Barrie Smith

This new, revised edition of The Sailing Bible is the complete, hands-
on manual packed with detailed, step-by-step diagrams, lively action 
photos, and helpful advice on getting the most out of your sailing at 
every level. Whether one is a dinghy or yacht sailor, just learning the 
basics or wanting tips on sailing with the best, this book will deliver all 
the answers needed.

Contents include:
• What type of dinghy or yacht?
• Cruising and racing
• Launching, helming and capsizing
• Mastering the trapeze
• Sailing with a spinnaker
• Managing a crew
• Reading the weather
• Racing techniques and tactics
• Buoyage, tides, charts and navigation
• Anchoring, and marina berthing
• Knots, ropes and �ags
• Boat etiquette and seamanship
• Rules of the road, safety and emergencies
• Boat maintenance and repair.

This new edition has been thoroughly revised and brought completely 
up to date. Hundreds of improvements cover new technology to help 
with navigation, communications and safety. There is also increased 
coverage of dinghies and racing.

Jeremy Evans writes sailing books for the Royal Yachting Association 
(RYA) and also writes for Yachting Monthly and Yachts and Yachting
magazines. Pat Manley is an RYA Yachtmaster Instructor, a Fellow 
of the Royal Institute of Navigation and a member of the Yachting 
Journalists Association. He has written several books on boat 
maintenance and is a regular contributor to Practical Boat Owner
magazine. Barrie Smith is an RYA Yachtmaster who has skippered or 
crewed on numerous yacht delivery trips and long-distance races.

3rd UPDATED EDITION

FIREFLY BOOKS

978-0-2281-0465-0
hardcover  $49.95
Ctn qty:

AUGUST

400 pages in color
7.75 × 10
hundreds of photos and 
illustrations, glossary, 
index

Rights: U.S. & Canada

Previous edition (hardcover): 978-0-2281-0182-6

SPORTS



18 FIREFLY BOOKS    FALL 2024

BACK IN PRINT

HOCKEY HALL OF FAME 
TRUE STORIES
Eric Zweig

The Hockey Hall of Fame is full of the best to ever hit the ice. But the 
path to hockey greatness is not all jaw-dropping saves and game-
winning goals. In Hockey Hall of Fame True Stories, hockey historian 
and writer Eric Zweig shares exciting tales and trivia even the most 
dedicated puck head might not know. This book is over�owing with 
behind the scenes yarns of some of history’s greatest scoring sprees 
and winning seasons, as well as thrilling accounts of the off-ice 
curiosities, tragedies and heroics.

Just a few of the curious, bizarre or outrageous tales featured in this 
fully illustrated volume are:

• The 1976 plot to kidnap Guy La�eur
• Extreme scoring outputs, like Darryl Sittler’s 10-point performance 

and Frank McGee’s 14-goal Stanley Cup outing
• The time Cy Denneny fell down a well
• The fastest hat tricks ever recorded by Bill Mosienko and Jean 

Beliveau
• Hockey Hall of Famers’ skills in other sports, like Gordie Howe’s 

workouts with the Detroit Tigers and Art Ross’s prowess on the 
football �eld

• Tales of hockey players during WWI and WWII
• The origins of the greatest nicknames
• And many, many more!

Hockey Hall of Fame True Stories is for the fans who want to take a 
deeper look at the lives of the players they idolize. You know the stars, 
the scores and the stats. But do you know these stories?

Eric Zweig has loved sports and compiling facts and stats since the 
age of 10. Eric has written dozens of books, covering hockey to golf, 
including Stanley Cup: The Complete History. Eric has worked as a 
producer for CBC Radio Sports and TSN Sports Radio. He lives in 
Owen Sound, Ontario.

FIREFLY BOOKS

978-0-2281-0355-4
paperback  $24.95
Ctn qty: 14

AVAILABLE

208 pages
8.5 × 11
100 color and black-and-
white photographs, index 

Rights: World

Also available:

Hockey Hall of Fame 
Book of Trivia
Don Weekes 
978-1-77085-954-8
sewn paperback  $19.95

SPORTS



FIREFLY BOOKS    FALL 2024 19

HOCKEY HALL OF FAME 
TRUE STORIES 2
Eric Zweig

Face off for another drop into the fascinating world of hockey history 
with Hockey Hall of Fame True Stories 2. In this follow up to his 
bestseller, hockey historian and writer Eric Zweig opens the doors to 
the Hockey Hall of Fame, revealing a treasure trove of untold tales, 
bizarre incidents and captivating trivia that will leave even the most 
devoted puck head astounded. 

Immerse yourself in the intense rivalries, epic showdowns and 
historic clashes that shaped the NHL’s early years, providing a fresh 
prospect on the quest for hockey supremacy. Delve into the narratives 
surrounding the sport’s most prestigious awards, accompanied by 
newspaper clippings and of-the-moment reactions. Learn about pivotal 
rule changes, the intriguing stories behind their inception, and even 
the experimental rules that didn’t quite make the cut. Witness the birth 
of hockey broadcasting as it takes its �rst steps onto the radio and 
television airwaves. Discover the origins of the iconic 3 stars tradition, 
the excitement of barnstorming hockey trips and the early days of 
hockey cards and parades. Prepare to be shocked as you learn about 
the peculiar injuries and illnesses that befell some of hockey’s greatest 
stars. From polo injuries to snow blower misadventures, these tales 
highlight the quirky and unpredictable side of the game. 

Here are just some of the wide range of players included in this volume: 
• Wayne Gretzky
• Jaromir Jagr
• Bobby Hull
• Art Ross, namesake of the trophy for “most valuable”
• Sprague Cleghorn
• Lester Patrick
• Larry Robinson
• Brian Leetch
• Joe Sakic.

Hockey Hall of Fame True Stories 2 is a must-read for fans who crave 
more than just scores and statistics. Eric Zweig once again invites you 
to uncover the true stories that have shaped the sport, ensuring that 
you will never look at the game of hockey the same way again. 

Eric Zweig has loved sports and compiling fact and stats since the 
age of ten. Eric has written dozens of books, covering hockey to golf, 
including Stanley Cup: The Complete History. Eric has worked as a 
producer for CBC Radio Sports and TSN Sports Radio. He lives in 
Owen Sound, Ontario. 

FIREFLY BOOKS

978-0-2281-0497-1
paperback  $29.95
Ctn qty:

OCTOBER

208 pages
8.5 × 11
100 color and black-and-
white photographs, index

Rights: World

SPORTS



20 FIREFLY BOOKS    FALL 2024

In the same format as Little Book of Backyard Bird Songs

THE SOUND OF SUPERCARS
A.C. Pinnington and C.S. Buckingham

This book and sound package is for all those children and adults whose 
pulses race when the roar of a supercar reaches their ears. To some, 
these dream machines might just make a very loud noise, but to the 
enthusiast, every engine sounds unique.

The 12 cars featured here have been selected and arranged according 
to the engine size — from the 2-cylinder Morgan 3 Wheeler to the 
mighty 16-cylinder Bugatti Chiron. Sit back and enjoy the ride.

For each car there is a double-page spread with an authentic color 
photo, and a button to push and hear the chuckle and roar of an engine 
starting up and gathering speed.

Cars include:
• Morgan 3 Wheeler
• Alpine A110
• Aston Marin DB5
• Porsche 911GT3
• Tesla Model S
• McLaren 720S
• Maserati Gran Turismo
• Koenigegg Agera
• Chevrolet Corvette C7
• Lamborghini Huracan
• Ferrari LaFerrari
• Bugatti Chiron.

Replaceable battery included.

Andrea Pinnington and Caz Buckingham love the sound of muscle 
cars revving up! They have made this book true to life.

FIREFLY BOOKS

978-0-2281-0518-3
board book  $24.95
Ctn qty:

OCTOBER

24 pages
10.125 × 8.25
full color throughout, 
plastic 12-button 
sound module with a 
replacement battery 
(included). Conforms to 
ASTM Toy Safety Directive 
requirements.

Rights: U.S. & Canada

SPORTS



FIREFLY BOOKS    FALL 2024 21

SPORTS

Recent books for the young athlete in parents’ and coaches’ lives

Ages 10 to 16
144 pages · 8 × 10
978-0-2281-0273-1  
$19.95 paperback

Rights: World

The Cheerleading Book
by Ali Moffatt and Alana Potter

More than three and a half million young athletes, female and male, participate in all-star 
cheerleading in North America. The Cheerleading Book is the go-to resource for anyone 
interested in participating in or coaching the sport of cheerleading.

World champion coaches Ali Moffatt and Alana Potter break down cheerleading into its core 
elements and offer athletes the techniques to build themselves into strong performers and even 
stronger teammates.

Ages 7+
144 pages · 8 × 10
978-0-2281-0074-4  
$19.95 paperback

Rights: World

3rd Edition

The Gymnastics Book
by El� Schlegel and Caire Ross Dunn

“An excellent book in every way... Best of all, the book is accessible to early readers. 
Superb coverage of a popular sport.”
— School Library Journal (starred review)

This indispensable guide is simply the best book for beginners to the sport of artistic 
gymnastics. Illustrated with full-color photographs of gymnasts balancing, tumbling 
and jumping, The Gymnastics Book features skilled guidance from a medal-winning 
Ontario Sports Hall of Fame gymnast who is now a noted instructor.

Ages 8 to 14
144 pages · 8 × 10
978-0-2281-0066-9  
$19.95 paperback

978-0-2281-0067-6  
$29.95 plastic-laminated 
hardcover

Rights: World

2nd Edition

The Ballet Book
by Deborah Bowes

Prepared in conjunction with Canada’s National Ballet School, The Ballet Book is 
the de�nitive instructional resource for children who are beginning to explore the 
possibilities and delights of ballet.

The Ballet Book is an inspirational motivator, an exceptional teaching aid, and an 
ideal companion for students. Now it has all-new photographs in color and a text 
more suited to contemporary young dancers.

160 pages · 7¾ × 9¾
978-1-77085-975-3  
$19.95 paperback

Rights: World

2nd Edition

Play Better Hockey
by Ron Davidson

From fundamentals to high-level skills, Play Better Hockey gives players the tools 
they need to become the next superstars of the NHL by focusing on the development 
of individual hockey skills and by promoting a mastery of body positioning, 
skating and stick work. Learning these skills gives players a strong fundamental 
understanding of how to move effectively on the ice in any gameplay situation.

192 pages · 7¾ × 9¾
978-1-77085-973-9  
$19.95 paperback

978-1-77085-974-6  
$29.95 plastic-laminated 
hardcover 

Rights: World

Play Better Basketball
by Kathy Brook and Dawn Smyth

Play Better Basketball applies to all levels of basketball — from the driveway to 
the gymnasium. More than 300 step-by-step photographs accompany detailed yet 
easy-to-follow skill descriptions. Beyond the basics of footwork and body position, 
these instructions emphasize the decision-making that is key to translating new 
skills to a competitive basketball game.



22 FIREFLY BOOKS    FALL 2024

NBA 75
The De�nitive History
Dave Zarum

In NBA 75, sports writer and basketball super fan Dave Zarum tells the story 
of the NBA, all 75 years — from its early barnstorming days to the multi-
billion-dollar sports league it is today.

Readers are treated to all the biggest moments and greatest superstars, 
with over 75 stories ranging from Jerry West’s 33-win streak Lakers, through 
Jordan’s repeat three-peat Bulls, to Steph Curry and the 73-win Warriors and 
beyond. 

978-0-2281-0290-8 · plastic-laminated hardcover · $39.95
272 pages · 9 × 11 · 100 black-and-white and full-color photographs, stat boxes, index 
Rights: World

BASKETBALL’S GREATEST STARS, 5E
Michael Grange and Wayne Embry

In Basketball’s Greatest Stars, author Michael Grange takes you 
courtside for a look at the 50 best players in NBA history. From the 
early days of Bob Cousy to the Showtime era of Magic Johnson, from 
Michael Jordan’s electrifying dunks to LeBron James’ all-out dominance 
— the legends are here! Relive the moments and revel in the triumphs 
of the NBA’s superstars, including Kareem Abdul-Jabar, Larry Bird, 
Stephen Curry, Wilt Chamberlain, Shaquille O’Neal, Oscar Robertson, 
Kevin Durant, and many more. 

978-0-2281-0433-9 · plastic-laminated hardcover · $39.95
248 pages · 9 × 11 · 150 black-and-white and color photographs, index 
Rights: World

NFL HEROES
The 100 Greatest Players of All Time
George Johnson and Allan Maki

Over a century after the formation of the American Professional Football 
Conference, the precursor to the National Football League, pro football 
continues to excite and captivate millions of fans across the globe. At 
the core of the NFL is its legendary players — the incredible athletes 
who have thrown, caught, run, tackled and kicked their way into the 
annals of sports history. NFL Heroes presents the best of the best 
in pro football. From the pioneers, to the current stars, to the all-time 
legends that occupy the Hall of Fame in Canton, Ohio, they’re all here.

978-0-2281-0347-9 · paperback · $29.95
256 pages · 9 × 11 · 120 full-color photographs, index 
Rights: World

SPORTS

Outstanding books on popular professional sports



FIREFLY BOOKS    FALL 2024 23

MASTERING AUTHENTIC CREPES 
& GALETTES
Bertrand Larcher

Authentic recipes and instruction from the founder of France’s 
Atelier de la Crepe

Crepes and Galettes are a French food speciality enjoyed around the 
world. Originally a “peasant” food, because they required few fresh 
ingredients, crepes and galettes are now enjoyed as both a delicacy 
and street food. Whether sweet or savory, the soft and delectable food 
is easy to make and a guaranteed hit for breakfast, lunch or dinner at 
creperies around the world. 

Mastering Authentic Crepes & Galettes includes 50 recipes from 
Bertrand Larcher, founder of Breizh Café — the world-famous crepes 
restaurant in Paris and Tokyo, and the founder of Atelier de la Crêpe, 
an international school specializing in learning the craft of crepe 
and galette making for beginners and professionals. In Mastering 
Authentic Crepes & Galettes you’ll discover a collection of genuine 
recipes for crepes and galettes, many including the traditional 
buckwheat �our. You’ll �nd step-by-step photos and detailed 
instructions for batters, different modes of cooking, folding and 
presentation, and delicious sweet and savory recipes for every �avor 
palate. 

Bertrand Larcher is a successful French chef and entrepreneur who 
started the Breizh Café, a restaurant devoted to crepes and pancakes 
with more than twenty locations around the world. 

ROBERT ROSE

978-0-7788-0720-9
paperback with �aps  
$29.95
Ctn qty:

SEPTEMBER

144 pages
6.7 × 10
50 recipes, full-color 
photographs throughout

Rights: World English

FOOD



24 FIREFLY BOOKS    FALL 2024

THE SPICE & HERB BIBLE
Ian Hemphill, Kate Hemphill

The IACP award-winning and James Beard nominated The Spice 
and Herb Bible has a brand-new cover treatment.

Cooks use spices and herbs not only to enhance food’s �avor, but also 
to create new taste combinations and sensations. From bay leaves 
to lemongrass to vanilla beans, it is virtually impossible to imagine a 
well-stocked kitchen without herbs and spices. The Spice and Herb 
Bible 3rd Edition continues to be the most complete and informative 
book on this topic. Over its numerous editions this beautifully designed 
and photographed book has sold more than 125,000 copies, and the 
newly updated cover is strategically designed to reach an even broader 
audience. 

Author Ian Hemphill expertly describes a wide range of global herbs 
and spices used in today’s kitchen, either alone or in wonderful blends. 
He demysti�es the art of combining herbs and spices, and cooks are 
introduced to a world of �avors previously found only at internationally 
inspired restaurants. This edition contains 97 spice entries, 177 classic 
recipes showing the use of each spice and herb and 66 spice blends. 
The entries are listed alphabetically, complete with a detailed color 
photo, traditional spice combinations for each entry and information 
on how to store and use each herb and spice. It is a truly a culinary 
journey for both experienced or amateur home cooks! This is the only 
spice and herb book you need on your shelf.

Ian Hemphill, raised in Sydney, Australia, is the founder of Herbie’s 
Spices, the internationally respected business that sells quality herbs 
and spices online at www.herbies.com.au.

Kate Hemphill, based in London, England, is a quali�ed chef and food 
writer, who also works at Herbie’s Spices.

3rd EDITION

ROBERT ROSE

978-0-7788-0493-2
paperback  $49.95
Ctn qty: 4

OCTOBER

800 pages
7.75 × 10.5
170 recipes, 200+ 
full-color photographs 
throughout 

Rights: World

FOOD



FIREFLY BOOKS    FALL 2024 25

300 SENSATIONAL SOUPS
Carla Snyder & Meredith Deeds

Soup’s on!, with a side of trending recipes, tips and techniques

The New York Times says that soup will be 2024’s Dish of the Year. 
Soup recipes are trendier than ever and it’s no surprise. With the ever-
rising costs of food and energy alongside the demand for healthy and 
delicious meals, a good soup is both cost-effective and nourishing for 
the soul as well as the stomach. Hot soup is warming on a winter day, 
while cold soup is equally welcome in the heat of summer.

This edition of 300 Sensational Soups re-introduces all the same 
expertly written and tested recipes, and to meet the new demand, 
we’ve updated the cover to increase curb appeal. With these 
outstanding recipes, you’ll discover something delicious for every 
season. The book begins with a variety of Stock Basics and then 
moves on to 10 chapters devoted to all types of soup including Split 
Pea Soup with Pumpernickel Croutons, Beef and Ale Soup, Pumpkin 
Soup with Ham and Swiss Chard, Yellow Tomato Gazpacho with 
Cilantro Oil, Coconut Soup with Crispy Wontons, and an entire chapter 
devoted to toppings and garnishes. This is the ultimate soup book, 
your one-stop guide for all things savory, simmering, and sensational.

Carla Snyder is a caterer, artisan baker and food writer who has also 
taught cooking. She lives in Cleveland, Ohio. Meredith Deeds teaches 
cooking classes and has written extensively about food. She lives in 
Minneapolis, Minnesota. Carla and Meredith have co-authored three 
other cookbooks, including the James Beard Award–nominated The 
Big Book of Appetizers and The Mixer Bible.

ROBERT ROSE

978-0-7788-0196-2
paperback  $29.95
Ctn qty: 18

SEPTEMBER

384 pages
7 × 10
32 color photographs

Rights: World

FOOD



26 FIREFLY BOOKS    FALL 2024

PATISSERIE REVOLUTION
The Healthy Baking Bible
Johanna Le Pape

Innovative recipes for perfect French baking — the healthy way.

Going to a patisserie is often considered a high-calorie indulgence 
reserved for weekends or special occasions. But what if you could 
make healthy pastries at home using more wholesome ingredients 
without the guilt? Patisserie Revolution is a ground-breaking 
comprehensive book by award-winning French pastry chef Johanna Le 
Pape that will teach you everything you need to know about healthier 
patisserie baking. It’s beautifully photographed and covers dough 
to macarons, meringues, and, of course, croissants. But how is it 
different?

In an easy-to-follow design, you’ll quickly learn about the essential 
ingredients for Johanna’s revolutionary approach to baking and she’ll 
tell you how to create sugar-free, vegan or gluten-free patisserie. 
Patisserie Revolution includes guidance on how to work with more 
than 30 different �ours and 18 cooking oils, plus much more. She also 
provides information on how to preserve micronutrients, balance sugar 
and �ber for a low GI and shares extensive dietary substitutions for 
those who want to make modi�cations based on sugar, carbohydrate, 
protein or dairy intake leading to 45 delicious patisserie recipes for 
Buckwheat Vanilla Mille Feuille, Chestnut Pear and Vanilla Velouté and 
Madelines with Lemon Zest — just to name a few. But it also includes 
the best healthy chocolate chip cookie and snickers you’ve ever eaten. 
Be prepared to reframe how you think about French patisserie!

Award-winning author Johanna Le Pape is a talented pastry chef who 
specializes in well-being. She began her career at Lutetia, then at Le 
Meurice with Cédric Grolet and Maxime Frédéric. She continued her 
adventure at Ladurée and won the World Cup of Sweet Arts in 2014. 
She founded the Aurae workshop, and devotes herself to creation, 
consulting and training. Johanna and her family divide their time 
between Paris, France and Los Angeles, California.

Mélanie Fréchon is a dietitian and nutritionist, specialized in sports 
nutrition. She lives in Paris, France.

ROBERT ROSE

978-0-7788-0724-7
hardcover  $44.95
Ctn qty:

OCTOBER

256 pages
8 × 11
45 recipes, full-color 
photographs throughout 

Rights: World English

FOOD



FIREFLY BOOKS    FALL 2024 27

FOOD

BERNARDIN COMPLETE BOOK 
OF HOME PRESERVING
400 Delicious and Creative Recipes for Today

From the experts, the updated bible in home preserving.

The hugely bestselling Bernardin Complete Book of Home 
Preserving has been broadly updated to re�ect changes over the 
last 15 years with new recipes and larger sections on low sugar 
and fermentation. Bernardin Home Canning Products are the gold 
standard in home preserving supplies, the trademark jars on display 
in stores every summer from coast to coast. This companion to their 
products is this bible of home preserving from the experts on the 
practice which has sold more than a million copies. The book includes 
400 innovative recipes for salsas, savory sauces, pickles, chutneys, 
relishes and of course jams, jellies and fruit spreads. The book includes 
comprehensive directions on safe canning and preserving methods 
plus lists of required equipment and utensils. Speci�c instructions 
for �rst-timers and handy tips for the experienced make this book a 
valuable addition to any kitchen library.

Judi Kingry honed her skills and passion for preserving as the 
Marketing and Consumer Services Manager at Bernardin®.

Lauren Devine has experience as a Product Research and Test 
Kitchen Scientist at Ball® Fresh Preserving.

Sarah Page brings her knowledge and expertise to this updated 
edition. She has experience as the Culinary Marketing Manager for 
Ball® Fresh Preserving.

UPDATED FOR CANADA

ROBERT ROSE

978-0-7788-0137-5
paperback  $29.95
Ctn qty: 16

AVAILABLE

496 pages
7 × 10
48 full-color photographs, 
index

Rights: Canada

Also available in 6-copy 
paperback display: 

978-0-7788-0289-1  
6-copy paperback 
display:  $179.70 CDN
Ctn qty: 1

Also available:

The Complete Book 
of Small-Batch 
Preserving
978-1-55407-256-9
paperback  $24.95

Best of Bridge 
Home Preserving
978-0-7788-0482-6
wirobound hardcover  
$29.95



28 FIREFLY BOOKS    FALL 2024

FOOD

THE ESSENTIAL HOME-GROUND 
FLOUR BOOK
Learn Complete Milling and Baking Techniques 
Sue Becker 

The many bene�ts of home �our milling include taste and �avor and 
the appeal of making a healthy food that tastes good and is seriously 
nutritous. Home ground �our milling can also save countless dollars 
just in the cost of bread alone, especially for those with special dietary 
needs and restrictions, and improved health leads to reduced medical 
costs.

This comprehensive how-to details the whole process behind home 
�our milling with features such as:

• The history of whole grains and grain anatomy
• Bene�ts of commercially milled �our vs home milled �our
• Tools and equipment for home �our milling
• Baking basics including mixing methods and techniques — the 

importance of gluten and moisture
• Going with the grains — a thorough description of grains such as 

barley, rye, kamut and buckwheat
• Nut �ours such as almond
• Baking with freshly milled grains.

SERIOUSLY GOOD FREEZER MEALS
150 Easy Recipes to Save Your Time, Money & Sanity
Karrie Truman

Let’s admit it: we all want to save time and money while still putting 
healthy and tasty homemade food on the table. But how? Karrie 
Truman, creator of the much-beloved blog Happy Money Saver, is 
going to let you in on a secret: the answer is freezer meals.

When she was an exhausted young mom, Karrie found herself serving 
processed or fast food at the end of a busy day even though she knew 
it wasn’t what she wanted her family to be eating. Then she discovered 
freezer meals. Immediately, she had home-cooked, easy and delicious 
food at her �ngertips and more time to spend with loved ones.

In Seriously Good Freezer Meals, Karrie shares 150 recipes that 
will change the way you think about freezer cooking. You won’t �nd 
your mother or grandmother’s freezer meals here (except lasagna, of 
course). Her recipes include Morning Energy Bars, Empanada Hand 
Pies, Coconut Cashew Basil Curry Soup, Smoky Grilled Louisiana 
Turkey Legs, and Layered Chocolate Mousse Cake with tons of 
vegetarian, gluten-free and vegan options, too. Plus, she adds a bulk-
batch chart for ease in making large quantities of each freezer-meal 
recipe. 

BACK IN PRINT

BACK IN PRINT

ROBERT ROSE

978-0-7788-0534-2
paperback  $27.95
Ctn qty: 16

AVAILABLE

288 pages
7 × 10
16 photos, index, 
resources, website list 

Rights: World

ROBERT ROSE

978-0-7788-0591-5
paperback  $29.95
Ctn qty: 12

AVAILABLE

368 pages
7.75 × 10.5
full color photography 
throughout, meal ideas, 
tips, index

Rights: World

Books about food security



FIREFLY BOOKS    FALL 2024 29

More books about food security

FOOD

THE DEHYDRATOR BIBLE
Includes over 400 Recipes
Jennifer MacKenzie, Jay Nutt and Don Mercer

Whether grow-your-own, bought locally from a farmer’s market, or fresh from a regular 
supermarket, seasonality still affects the quality, abundance and price of good food. It just 
makes sense to preserve food quality for those times when it’s not as plentiful or not available 
at all. Dehydrating food with this terri�c book is easy and creates tasty food year-round.  

978-0-7788-0213-6 · paperback · $27.95
384 pages · 7 × 10 · 16 pages of color photographs, 400 recipes, index
Rights: World

THE JUICING BIBLE, 2E
Pat Crocker

The �rst edition of The Juicing Bible won the 2000 International Cookbook Revue Award 
and has over 700,00 copies in print. It continues to be one of the bestselling juicing books 
in the marketplace. In response to consumer demand, we’ve decided to add more value 
to this comprehensive book with an additional 16 color photographs, which takes the total 
photographs up to 32. All the outstanding elements in this essential guide for anyone who 
wants to explore the wide-ranging nutritional and health bene�ts of juicing are still here.

978-0-7788-0181-8 · paperback · $27.95
384 pages · 7 × 10 · 350 recipes, 32 color photographs, guide to natural treatment of more than 80 health 
conditions, special health information on healthy body systems, 120 illustrations, index · Rights: World

THE FOOD SUBSTITUTIONS BIBLE, 3E
8,000 Substitutions for Ingredients, Equipment and Techniques
David Joachim, J. Kenji Lopez-Alt and Emily Isabella

In one comprehensive, easy-to-use book that’s organized from A to Z, bestselling author 
David Joachim has compiled creative and clear options to solve cooking conundrums. Now 
the book offers more than 8,000 alternative ingredients, equipment and techniques plus 
188 simple recipes, covering emergency substitutions, time-saving substitutions, healthy 
substitutions, alternatives for hard-to-�nd ingredients, and vegan and kosher alternatives.  

978-0-7788-0706-3 · hardcover · $59.95
688 pages · 7.5 × 10 · full-color and illustrated throughout with 170+ unique illustrations, organized 
alphabetically, ingredient guide charts, measurement equivalency tables, bibliography · Rights: World

THE COMPLETE BOOK OF PICKLING, 2E
250 Recipes for Pickling, Fermentation and More
Jennifer MacKenzie

Pickling is one of the oldest and cheapest methods of preserving foods, and now, with the 
help of step-by-step techniques, anyone can learn how to capture garden or farmers’ market 
vegetables at their best for year-round enjoyment. The 250 easy, inventive and cost-effective 
recipes use modern methods and equipment in accordance with food-safety standards.   

978-0-7788-0216-7 · paperback · $27.95
360 pages · 7 × 10 · 16 pages of color photography, index
Rights: World



30 FIREFLY BOOKS    FALL 2024

FOOD

ZWILLING J. A. HENCKELS 
COMPLETE BOOK OF KNIFE SKILLS
The Essential Guide to Use, Techniques and Care 
Jeffrey Elliot and James P. DeWan 

The de�nitive book on knife skills from the knife manufacturer 
recognized worldwide as the symbol of the best quality and 
function.

Every home chef needs a knife skills book. Cooks who know how to 
choose a knife, how to maintain it and how to use it properly work more 
safely, more quickly and more ef�ciently. Good knife skills also allow 
a cook to cut ingredients uniformly, allowing everything to cook at the 
same rate and creating the best presentation in the �nal dish.

The authors’ unique approach in this book stems from their experience 
in the culinary classroom, where they observed how people learn. 
Elliot and DeWan re�ned their teaching process based on this vast 
experience.

This indispensable reference will allow home cooks to teach 
themselves knife skills based on professional instructors’ years of 
experience.

THE COMPLETE GUIDE TO SUSHI 
AND SASHIMI
Includes 625 step-by-step photographs
Jeffrey Elliot and Robby Cook

Making sushi at home is surprisingly simple and easy!

These easy-to-follow recipes come from two of the leading experts in 
North America, who explain everything there is to know about sushi 
and knives.

Sushi isn’t tricky to make so long as you have the right utensils and 
instructions, and have the patience to get acquainted with the various 
techniques. All it takes is some practice and in no time at all, you’ll be 
making sumptuous sushi that will wow family and friends.

This incredible book provides all the information needed to get started 
— from ingredients and knives, to equipment, �sh butchery, and plating 
techniques, making perfect rice and so much more.

With full color throughout, lots of recipes, a very user-friendly 
concealed wiro-bound hardcover binding, 500 photos and hundreds of 
tips and techniques, this sushi book is sure to become the go-to guide 
for sushi and sashimi lovers, novice and experienced alike. 

BACK IN PRINT

BACK IN PRINT

ROBERT ROSE

978-0-7788-0256-3
concealed wiro-bound 
hardcover  $44.95
Ctn qty: 12

AVAILABLE

400 pages
8.5 × 10.5
more than 1200 step-by-
step full-color photos, 
illustrations, index

Rights: World

ROBERT ROSE

978-0-7788-0520-5
concealed wiro-bound 
hardcover  $29.95
Ctn qty: 12

AVAILABLE

306 pages
8.5 × 10.5
625 step-by-step 
photos, glossary, index, 
resources, references 

Rights: World



FIREFLY BOOKS    FALL 2024 31

Fall is the time for

FOOD

THE FONDUE BIBLE, 2E
The 200 Best Recipes
Ilana Simon

The Fondue Bible has been a market leader and a trusted resource on fondue cooking for 
over a decade. In addition to traditional favorites and new twists on those classics, it offers a 
range of recipes that go well beyond the familiar cheese and chocolate varieties, along with 
dozens of dips and sauces specially designed to complement the recipes.   

978-0-7788-0617-2 · paperback · $27.95
272 pages · 7 × 10 · 48 color photos, one-color text, index
Rights: World

THE ART AND SCIENCE OF FOODPAIRING
10,000 Flavor Matches that Will Transform the Way You Eat
Peter Coucquyt, Bernard Lahousse and Johan Langenbick

The Art and Science of Foodpairing® provides 10,000 �avor matches laid out in taste 
wheels and color keys. When cooks go to one ingredient, they will �nd 10 food pairings and a 
color wheel revealing the taste results. For example, boiled beets will taste less like the earth 
they grew in and more like cheese if they are paired with coffee, and cauli�ower sprinkled 
with cocoa could turn the fussiest child into a veggie �end. 

978-0-2281-0084-3 · hardcover · $59.95
388 pages · 9 × 11 · gatefold, full color illustrations throughout, ribbon marker, index of ingredients, glossary, 
endnotes · Rights: U.S. & Canada

EASY BREAD
100 No-Knead Recipes
Judith Fertig

Easy Bread will change the way you think about baking bread. Skip the traditional rounds 
of kneading and rising. With dough always ready to go, you’ll be serving up glorious, fresh-
baked breads in no time! Award-winning cookbook author Judith Fertig shares her expertise 
with a simpli�ed, step-by-step technique and clear, detailed recipes easy enough for even 
beginning bread bakers.  

978-0-7788-0684-4 · paperback · $24.95
224 pages · 7.5 × 10 · 60 color photographs · Rights: World

THE CHEESECAKE BIBLE, 2E
300 Sweet and Savory Recipes for Cakes and More
George Geary

Beloved for over a decade, this comprehensive cheesecake resource allows its many readers 
to indulge in recipes that range from traditional and chocolate to fruity and savory. Now, The 
Cheesecake Bible is back and better than ever with 90 new recipes to satisfy people who 
eat a gluten-free diet and to answer the recent cultural appetite for more savory cheesecakes.  

978-0-7788-0618-9 · paperback · $27.95
384 pages · 7 × 10 · 32 full color photo pages, index
Rights: World



32 FIREFLY BOOKS    FALL 2024

ENERGY BITES FOR EVERYONE
80 Flavor Bombs for the Whole Family
Sonia Lizotte

The smarter way to snack 

Energy bites are the smarter way to snack. In just a few quick and 
easy steps, you can make delicious and healthy nibbles for the whole 
family to enjoy. Bestselling author Sonia Lizotte offers 80 recipes in four 
distinct sections for all tastes and moods. 

This beautifully designed book is perfectly sized for counter display 
and table promotion. The original photography and design are perfect 
for cooks, caregivers and children, making each recipe super-simple to 
follow and enjoy. Motivating bites will give you pep and energy when 
you need it: Pecan and Coffee, or Granola and Cranberries are bites 
that boost and give fuel! Delectable bites will delight your kids or inner 
child while still being healthy: Toasted Coconut, Pistachio and Mint, 
or Old-Fashioned Donut. Decadent bites are little desserts to satisfy 
a sweet tooth. Think Dulce de Leche, or Piña Colada. And Surprising 
bites take you on a journey with their unusual and unique �avors, 
such as Cheese and BBQ Chips or Tofu Maple Walnut. The book also 
includes practical storage and freezing tips to help busy families on the 
go. Whether you’re looking for an after-school snack or a little pick-me-
up after lunch, expect simple, delicious and wholesome recipes that 
don’t compromise on �avor. 

Sonia Lizotte is the founder of the Culinary Squad, a full-service 
food business. She is also a speaker, food stylist, consultant, teacher 
and author of numerous bestselling books. She is based in Montreal, 
Canada.

ROBERT ROSE

978-0-7788-0721-6
paperback  $24.95
Ctn qty:

SEPTEMBER

192 pages
8 × 8
80 recipes, full-color 
photographs throughout

Rights: World English

FOOD



FIREFLY BOOKS    FALL 2024 33

DIABETES MEALS FOR GOOD HEALTH 
COOKBOOK
Low-Carb Recipes & Swaps for Every Meal
Karen Graham and Dr. Mansur Shomali

This 4th edition of the cookbook companion to Karen Graham’s best-
selling Complete Diabetes Guide includes all the most up-to-date 
dietary information for those living with diabetes or prediabetes. Recent 
CDC reports indicate that over 37 million Americans have diabetes 
and another 96 million have prediabetes. Trending fad diets like keto 
and Atkins have been used to help people with diabetes manage their 
caloric intake and lose weight. However, these restrictive diets are 
challenging to maintain and may lead to future health concerns. 

This book presents clear instructions and an easy-to-follow meal plan 
for safely transitioning to a healthy, sustainable low carbohydrate diet.

Karen Graham, RD, CDE is a Registered Dietitian, Certi�ed Diabetes 
Educator and nutrition counsellor with over 30 years of specialization 
in the management and treatment of diabetes. She lives in British 
Columbia, Canada, where she works as a Public Health Dietician.

Mansur Shomali, MD, CM, is a physician, researcher and educator 
specializing in endocrinology, diabetes and metabolism. He resides 
near Baltimore, Maryland. 

4th EDITION

ROBERT ROSE

978-0-7788-0716-2
paperback  $34.95
Ctn qty:

AVAILABLE

288 pages
8½ × 10 7/8
full-color photography 
throughout

Rights: World

2nd Edition

Complete Diabetes 
Guide
by Karen Graham, RD, CDE 
and Mansur Shomali, MD, CM
416 pages · 8½ × 11
978-0-7788-0653-0  $29.95 
paperback

Rights: World

Diabetes Essentials
by Karen Graham, RD, CDE 
and Dr. Mansur Shomali, 
MD, CM
192 pages · 8½ × 11
978-0-7788-0631-8  $27.95 
paperback

Rights: World

HEALTH AND BEAUTY

Important Diabetes books



34 FIREFLY BOOKS    FALL 2024

CHINESE CUISINE
Recipes and Anecdotes from Chinese 
Gastronomic Culture
Margot Zhang
Illustrated by Zhao En Yang

In China, our authors say, one is saluted in any venue with the question, 
“Have you eaten?” This simple phrase suggests how deeply anchored 
nourishment is in Chinese daily life. Food is about sustenance, but 
also communication of love and respect. A meal is about food but also 
memories and friendship.

This book is the fourth in a series of illustrated guides to Asian cuisines 
and food culture. In it, you will �nd:

• An introduction to the three important daily meals
• Utensils from chopsticks to bamboo steamers and woks
• Cutting and chopping tools and techniques
• Sauces and broths
• Ingredients like bok choi, oyster sauce, kumquats and chillies.

Then a rundown on the eight regional Chinese cuisines, which are very 
different from Hunan to Sichuan:

• Main ingredients: wontons and noodles, rice in all its forms, 
mushrooms and sprouts

• The principal proteins: pork, chicken and tofu
• Chinese herbal medicines and foods that cure
• Street food, dishes for special occasions and cakes for birthdays 

(steamed sponge cake, mooncake).

Charming full-color illustrations show every kind of ingredient and 
dish, from the familiar to the unusual, and depict people in authentic 
situations enjoying food in their homes, at restaurants and on the 
street. The color illustrations of vegetables, utensils and labels make 
this guide very easy to follow for the novice and a warm reminder for 
readers of Chinese heritage.

FIREFLY BOOKS

978-0-2281-0515-2
paperback  $19.95
Ctn qty:

SEPTEMBER

128 pages in color
7 × 9
full color throughout, 
index

Rights: World English

FOOD



FIREFLY BOOKS    FALL 2024 35

FOOD

JAPANESE CUISINE
An Illustrated Guide
Laure Kie and Haruna Kishi

Recipes, anecdotes, histories and stories, maps, techniques, stylings, 
utensils, native ingredients — this is a colorful invitation to discover the look 
and aromas and �avors of Japan. 

From how to use Japanese knives, chopsticks and cooking vessels, to 
familiar and unusual seafood (and seaweed!), Japanese vegetables, fruits 
and soy, the illustrations are clear, atmospheric and empowering. The text 
runs from ingredients and places to buy them, to simple dishes and whole 
meals.

978-0-2281-0319-6 · paperback · $19.95
128 pages · 7 × 9 · hundreds of full color illustrations, recipe index 
Rights: World English

KOREAN CUISINE
An Illustrated Guide
Luna Kyung

Recipes, anecdotes, histories and stories, maps, techniques, stylings, 
utensils, native ingredients — this is a colorful invitation to discover the look 
and aromas and �avors of Korea. What is the “�ve color philosophy”? What 
is Korean table etiquette? How do you make kimchi, region by region? What 
do you �nd in traditional markets, and in contemporary restaurants? How 
do you make Bibimbap? Are there North Korean specialties? (The answer is 
yes!). Do Koreans traditionally eat dessert? (The answer is no!). 

978-0-2281-0389-9 · paperback · $19.95
128 pages · 7 × 9 · hundreds of full color illustrations, index 
Rights: World English

VIETNAMESE CUISINE
Recipes and Anecdotes from Vietnamese Gastronomic Culture
Nathalie Nguyen and Mélody Ung

Recipes and anecdotes for learning everything about the gastronomic culture 
of Vietnam.

With the huge emigration from Vietnam after its civil war, Vietnamese cuisine 
has become part of the mainstream of Asian food eaten by North Americans. 
But if you are new to it, it has delicious mysteries that this book can explain.  

978-0-2281-0442-1 · paperback · $19.95
128 pages · 7 × 9 · about 300 full-color illustrations throughout, index 
Rights: World English

Also in this series about Asian food culture



36 FIREFLY BOOKS    FALL 2024

THE WILD WEST COOKBOOK
Cowboy Comfort Food  
Cinda Chavich

Modern ranch-to-table cowboy cuisine

The Wild West Cookbook brings you a new taste of cowboy comfort 
food, inspired by the chuckwagon and homestead cooks of the Old 
West, and today’s western ranch house and restaurant fare. It’s a 
celebration of both historic and modern cowboy cuisine — homey 
and uncomplicated but re�ned recipes featuring today’s farm-to-table 
ingredients, from heirloom potatoes and beans to artisanal sausages.

Dig into some cowboy nostalgia and learn to cook Texas-style BBQ 
and the kind of cowboy bean dishes that can win a chili cook-off. Try 
some homestyle meals and desserts, too, whether it’s an old-fashioned 
rhubarb pie, reminiscent of grandmother’s kitchen, or a spicy bean 
salsa to enjoy around the camp�re or on the deck.

The Wild West Cookbook brings together a collection of 90 classic 
and modern recipes from Tex-Mex Smokey Cowboy Quesadillas or 
Cowboy Beef Jerky to ranch-classics like Prairie Oysters, Stampede 
Rodeo Beef on a Bun, and contemporary favorites like Flank Steak with 
Rye Whisky Marinade, and Spicy Caesar Salad with Smoked Chicken 
and Chilli Croutons. 

So, grab your ten-gallon hat and discover the regional histories and 
foods that blend to create the familiar and delicious comforts of Wild 
West cooking. 

Cinda Chavich is a long-time food journalist, author, and former 
newspaper food editor. She specializes in food and wine, cultural 
history, lifestyle and trends, and is a frequent contributor to magazines, 
radio and newspapers, along with her food and travel website, 
TasteReport.com. She lives in British Columbia.

2nd EDITION

ROBERT ROSE

978-0-7788-0725-4
paperback  $24.95
Ctn qty:

SEPTEMBER

208 pages
7 × 10
90 recipes, full-color 
photographs throughout

Rights: World

Previous edition (paperback): 978-1-89650-365-3

FOOD



FIREFLY BOOKS    FALL 2024 37

THE COMPLETE 
GOUT MANAGEMENT 
AND NUTRITION GUIDE
Empowering Strategies for Better Health
Diana Girnita, MD, PhD, FACR with Doug Cook, RD, 
MHSc

Everything you need to know about gout. 

Gout is a form of arthritis caused by uric acid crystals in the body 
causing in�ammation leading to pain in the joints. The Journal of 
American Medicine reports that gout currently affects approximately 9.2 
million people in the US (or 3.9% of the population) and yet very little 
has been published about gout and its treatment. While experts agree 
on how to treat gout, they debate the impact that food and lifestyle can 
have in its management. Long-term treatment of the condition requires 
a more comprehensive approach than drug therapy. Dr. Girnita shows 
that through a combination of nutrition and lifestyle in addition to some 
medications individuals can reduce the frequency and severity of 
attacks of gout.

The Complete Gout Management and Nutrition Guide is for both 
the newly diagnosed and long-term sufferers. In this book, you’ll �nd 
everything you need to know about gout, from how to identify the 
disease to the various treatments available. You’ll also learn about 
foods and their relationship with gout. You may know that certain foods 
can trigger a gout attack, but you may not be aware that eating other 
foods can help with controlling the disease. We’ve also included more 
than 100 recipes for nutritious, delicious, easy-to-prepare meals, plus 
meal plans for a month — putting you in the driver’s seat to manage 
your gout. 

Diana Girnita, MD, PhD, FACR is the founder and CEO of 
Rheumatologist OnCall, the only specialized, physician led telemedicine 
rheumatology company. She is a double-board certi�ed rheumatologist 
specializing in the treatment of arthritis, in particular, gout, rheumatoid 
and psoriatic arthritis with more than a decade of experience. She lives 
in California.

Doug Cook, RD, MHSc, is a registered dietitian and nutritional 
consultant with nearly two decades of experience. Doug holds that 
a diet based on nutrient-dense, whole foods can play a huge role in 
maintaining and restoring health. He lives in Toronto.

ROBERT ROSE

978-0-7788-0723-0
paperback  $29.95
Ctn qty:

OCTOBER

256 pages
7 × 10
90+ recipes

Rights: World

HEALTH & BEAUTY



38 FIREFLY BOOKS    FALL 2024

THE BEGINNER’S GUIDE 
TO ACUPRESSURE
DIY Steps for Self-Care
Karin Parramore, LAc, CH

The essential guide to self-acupressure 

The Beginner’s Guide to Acupressure is an introduction to 
acupressure for self-treatment and it is primarily dedicated to reducing 
symptoms of common ailments. 

Acupressure, rooted in the same philosophy as acupuncture, is a 
treatment method of traditional Chinese medicine in which pressure 
is applied with the hand or �ngers at speci�c acupoints across the 
body. Acupressure seeks to unblock and balance the �ow of the 
body’s physiological energy, or qi, restoring the energy needed to deal 
with health issues. This practice is designed to relieve symptoms and 
increase overall wellbeing. The Beginner’s Guide to Acupressure
adapts Traditional Chinese Medicine acupressure techniques to create 
an easy-to-use program for people to use at home.

This expertly written book contains more than 140 step-by-step 
photographs and easy-to-follow directions. Beginning with a short 
history of acupressure and its use, it describes how to apply basic 
acupressure techniques for more than 40 pressure points to ease 
symptoms associated with depression, allergies, carpel tunnel 
syndrome, constipation, sciatica, the common cold and much more.

By following the steps in this book, you can address symptoms of your 
own health issues in the comfort of your home, as often as needed, 
with a minimum of time and no expense. Even as a beginner, you can 
reduce discomfort and gain increased agency in your own health. 

Karin Parramore has been a practicing aromatherapist since 2002 and 
she obtained her degree in Chinese Medicine a few years later. She has 
her own clinic and teaches at her alma mater, the National College of 
Natural Medicine and East West College of the Healing Arts. Karin lives 
in California. 

ROBERT ROSE

978-0-7788-0722-3
paperback  $24.95
Ctn qty:

OCTOBER

160 pages
7 × 10
140+ step-by-step 
photographs

Rights: World

HEALTH & BEAUTY



FIREFLY BOOKS    FALL 2024 39

NATURE

THE MINERALS ENCYCLOPEDIA
700 Minerals, Gems and Rocks
Rupert Hochleitner

Mineral collecting by amateur “rockhounds” has never been more 
popular. Old quarries, road cuts, and exposed landscapes are being 
examined by new generations of minerals enthusiasts. Each needs a 
comprehensive guidebook with clear photographs and accurate data. 
This is it.

In a thick but handy format, more than 700 different minerals and 
rocks are grouped by color (for ease of location in the book) — blue, 
red, yellow, brown, green, white and black crystals; brown and gray 
sedimentary rocks; and meteorites for anyone lucky enough to �nd 
one.

The Minerals Encyclopedia is unusual for the number of minerals 
it covers: more than 700 in 448 pages, with a useful glossary, an 
introduction to mineral collecting, printed front and back �aps that offer 
quick reference in the �eld, and a measuring rule on the back cover. 
This is a superior reference for rockhounds, geology students and 
outdoors people with an interest in what’s under their feet.

THE FIREFLY GUIDE TO MINERALS, 
ROCKS AND GEMS
Rupert Hochleitner 

The Fire�y Guide to Minerals, Rocks and Gems is designed for 
easy and reliable identi�cation of minerals, gems and rocks. The 
identi�cation process begins with the stone’s streak color, which is 
how the book is organized: Blue, Red, Yellow, Brown, Green Black and 
White. Using a sequence of straightforward questions and answers — 
aided by over 1,000 photographs and drawings — the book narrows 
down the possibilities among 350 minerals, gems and rocks to reach 
the conclusive classi�cation.

Identi�cation is then further narrowed down with respect to Crystal 
form, Hardness, Luster, Density, Cleavage, Break and Tenacity. 
Each rock’s main photograph shows the general or typical view, 
and identi�cation tips about features are noted in the margins of the 
respective page. 

Similar stones are presented for comparison and tips are provided that 
can eliminate imposters. Drawings show the mineral’s crystal shape. 
The chemical formula reveals the elements from which the mineral is 
composed. There is also information about where the stone is typically 
found and some of the ways that humans have utilized it.

JUST REPRINTED

BACK IN PRINT

FIREFLY BOOKS

978-0-2281-0362-2
paperback with �aps  
$29.95
Ctn qty: 20

AVAILABLE

448 pages
5.25 × 7.75
about 900 color 
photographs, line 
drawings, glossary, 
further reading, index

Rights: World English

FIREFLY BOOKS

978-0-2281-0228-1
paperback  $19.95
Ctn qty: 

AVAILABLE

256 pages
4.5 × 7.5
1043 color photographs, 
257 black-and-white 
photographs, glossary, 
index  

Rights: U.S. & Canada



40 FIREFLY BOOKS    FALL 2024

IN FORM
Life & Legacies in Bronze
Ruth Abernethy

“Ruth’s work and this book give substance to any discussion on
what it means to be Canadian. This book offers a glimpse of her
unique perspective as an artist, moving from an Ontario farm
through the collaborative craftsmanship of mainstream theatre to
navigating the rari�ed worlds of royalty and celebrity. Her ideas
on public art have been forged in the �res of controversy around
identity and who deserves honor and recognition.” 
— Marilyn Norry

In Form includes the story of 20 sculptures in bronze. Located across 
Canada, they capture key �gures from history, science, art, sports, 
the labor movement, medicine, royalty, human rights, World War II, 
business and politics.

For Ruth Abernethy, the creative process starts with her off-center 
observations of human nature. She puts her thoughts “in form” as 
she plans and engineers public installations and studio works against 
the backdrop of family and the evolving zeitgeist. For this, her second 
book, Ruth takes you on a road trip across Canada to visit installations 
and initiate conversations about the role of sculpture in modern public 
life. In Form is �lled with thought-provoking ideas for study and chat 
in academia, book clubs, seniors, arts and business groups and for the 
sheer enjoyment of the stories behind the portraits of:

• Lester B. Pearson, prime minister
• Margaret Atwood, author 
• Bob White, labor leader
• Isabel Coursier, ski jump champion
• Liu Xiaobo, human rights activist
• Sir William Stephenson, spy master
• Michael Holcombe Wilson, mental health advocate
• HRH Queen Elizabeth II
• Dr. Michael Smith, Nobel laureate 
• Daurene Lewis, the �rst Black mayor in Canada.

Ruth Abernethy’s career in theater took a signi�cant turn with the 
portrait of Glenn Gould, which propelled her into an illustrious sculpting 
career spanning more than 30 years. Her artistic expression extends 
to studio works, blending textiles and handmade lace seamlessly 
with stainless steel. Ruth’s impact resonates both nationally and 
internationally, with her sculptures and installations adorning public 
spaces in municipalities and regions across the nation. Her sculptures 
have been juried into exhibitions in Ireland, the United States, Australia 
and China.

FIREFLY BOOKS

978-0-2281-0512-1
plastic-laminated 
hardcover with jacket  
$60.00
Ctn qty:

SEPTEMBER

160 pages
10.25 × 10.25
full color throughout

Rights: World

ART



FIREFLY BOOKS    FALL 2024 41

AFRICAN TRADE BEADS
Their 10,000-Year History
Issa Traore

First made and worn 120,000 years ago, beads were originally made 
of natural materials — stones, shells, wood — and have been used for 
adornment, currency and burial offerings.

Trade beads of polished stones and shells have a history thousands 
of years old, but the �rst glass beads were made in Egypt. They were 
meant to be cheaper mimics of precious stones. A thriving glass bead 
manufacturing industry began in Murano (Venice) in 1291, and the trade 
spread to Holland, Bohemia and Moravia (Czech) and Germany, and 
traders brought them to Africa to trade for gold, ivory and spices.

To this day, glass beads are prized in West Africa, and the antique 
beads shown in this book were once very common but are now quite 
scarce and coveted by collectors around the world.

This beautiful book documents early-style beads made of cowrie shells, 
semi-precious stones and clay, and then shows in splendid detail 
hundreds of beads made of glass and other human-made materials 
that have been made by Europeans and Africans and traded for the last 
600 years in Central and East Africa. Each is identi�ed as to its origin 
and manufacture and approximate date.

Covering shells, “Konon” (glass beads) and some contemporary beads, 
African Trade Beads’ heart is “Konon” or Venetian trade beads that 
used to be easily found in his home country but are now scarce.
Each is from the author’s own collection and was obtained from rural 
Mali — but they originated in many African countries and hundreds of 
years of trade brought them in wide ranges and mixtures, instead of 
their original uniformity.

Issa Traore’s father was a glass bead trader in Mali, West Africa. 
He now lives with his collection in Japan. He says that his family 
connection to beads makes him feel like they’re his siblings. Every 
reader will enjoy this documentation of origins, manufacturing 
techniques and materials.

FIREFLY BOOKS

978-0-2281-0500-8
paperback  $39.95
Ctn qty:

SEPTEMBER

272 pages in color
7.5 × 10
about 1,000 photographs, 
index, glossary, 
bibliography

Rights: World English

JEWELRY



42 FIREFLY BOOKS    FALL 2024

HISTORY

Fire�y Books about Indigenous North Americans

Encyclopedia of 
Native Tribes of North 
America
by Michael G. Johnson
336 pages · 9 × 11¾
978-0-2281-0402-5  $29.95 
paperback with �aps

Rights: World English

Arts and Crafts of 
the Native American 
Tribes
by Michael G. Johnson 
and Bill Yenne
256 pages · 9 × 11¾
978-0-2281-0385-1  $29.95 
paperback with �aps

Rights: World English

Ojibwa
by Michael G. Johnson
160 pages · 8½ × 11
978-1-77085-800-8  $35.00 
plastic-laminated hardcover 
with jacket

Rights: World

Iroquois
by Michael G. Johnson
160 pages · 8½ × 11
978-1-77085-218-1  $35.00 
plastic-laminated hardcover 
with jacket

Rights: World English

The Story of the 
Blackfoot People
by the Glenbow Museum
104 pages · 8 × 10
978-1-77085-181-8  $19.95 
paperback

Rights: World

Strangers in 
a New Land
by J.M. Adovasio and David 
Pedler
352 pages · 9 × 11
978-1-77085-363-8  $49.95 
plastic-laminated hardcover 
with jacket

Rights: World

Richard Harrington
Arctic Photography 1948-53
by Gerald McMaster and 
Stephen Bulger
148 pages · 10 × 10
978-0-2281-0446-9  $49.95 
hardcover

Rights: World



FIREFLY BOOKS    FALL 2024 43

NATIVE AMERICAN CLOTHING
An Illustrated History
Theodore Brasser 

“The book’s large format and beautiful color images make this 
title a worthy addition to any collection in need of information 
about Native American art and customs, or clothing tradition and 
design.” —Library Journal

More than �ve centuries of native peoples’ artistry. 

Native Americans crafted beautiful clothing out of skins, pigment, quills 
and sinew. The collection of photographs in this outstanding reference 
celebrates this decorative genius. Many of the 300 photographs from 
more than 60 leading museums and private collections have never 
been published previously. 

The book describes the clothing in fascinating detail, from moccasins 
and tunics to sashes, bags and ceremonial and burial costumes. 
Theodore Brasser explains who made what and how, as well as the 
meanings of the different kinds of decoration, such as beadwork, 
embroidery, appliqué, patchwork, weaving and dyeing. There are also 
many examples of native pottery and other historic artifacts that depict 
themes used in the clothes. 

Native American Clothing provides a thorough historical background 
of the many in�uences on this clothing, including:
• Mythology
• Social status
• Political standing
• Wealth

The book covers the entire North American continent and is organized 
by tribal groups and regions: 
• Southeast
• Northern east coast
• Eastern Great Lakes
• Eastern sub-Arctic
• Great Lakes
• Plains

Numerous maps show the ranges of the tribes and convey how trade 
and travel spread cultural themes. 

With authoritative text and art-quality color reproductions, Native 
American Clothing will be important to collectors and historians and 
will also appeal to general readers. 

Theodore Brasser was a curator at the Canadian Museum of 
Civilization, professor of art history at Carleton University and professor 
of anthropology at Trent University. He has written extensively for 
American Indian Art magazine and numerous museum and scholarly 
publications.

NOW IN PAPERBACK

FIREFLY BOOKS

978-0-2281-0488-9
paperback with �aps  
$39.95
Ctn qty:

SEPTEMBER

368 pages
9 × 11
full-color and black-
and-white photographs 
throughout, further 
reading, maps, index 

Rights: U.S. & Canada

Previous edition (hardcover): 978-1-55407-433-4

• Climate
• Geography
• Contact with European settlers.

• Southwest
• Plateau/desert
• California
• Northwest coast
• Western sub-Arctic
• Arctic.

ART / HISTORY



44 FIREFLY BOOKS    FALL 2024

WORLD HERITAGE SITES
The De�nitive Guide to All 1,199 UNESCO 
World Heritage Sites

In cooperation with the United Nations Education, Scienti�c and 
Cultural Organization (UNESCO).

The World Heritage List is a valuable tool in the battle to preserve 
cultural and natural heritage. Its strict criteria mean only the most 
extraordinary and important sites qualify, such as the Great Pyramids, 
the Statue of Liberty, Machu Picchu, the Great Barrier Reef, the Taj 
Mahal and the Grand Canyon. Natural and human-made creations both 
qualify for this kind of celebration and protection.

Fire�y last published World Heritage Sites (8th edition) in 2017. It has 
been unavailable for years.

In that time, the world experienced the COVID pandemic, and the 
UNESCO Site Committee could not meet internationally.

Between 2017 and 2023, UNESCO has added 120 more sites and this 
book now includes such newly designated places as:
• Anticosti (Canada)
• Astronomical Observatories of Kazan (Russia)
• Ancient City of Qalhat (Oman)
• Babylon (Iraq)
• Bale Mountains National Park (Ethiopia)
• Frontiers of the Roman Empire — Danube (Austria)
• Historic Center of Odesa (Ukraine)
• Hopewell Ceremonial Earthworks (USA)
• Jewish Medieval Heritage of Erfurt (Germany)
• Old town of Kuldiga (Latvia)
• Padua’s 14th century frescoes (Italy)
• Porticoes of Bologna (Italy)
• Sudanese Style Mosques in Cote D’Ivoire
• Viking-Age ring fortresses (Denmark)
• ... and almost 100 more.

Each site is accompanied by a full-color locator map, and about 700 
are shown in a color photograph.

This is a great reference, an ideal volume to browse and learn history, 
and a great place to plan travel to Europe, South America, Asian ruins 
and African waterfalls.

9th EDITION

FIREFLY BOOKS

978-0-2281-0493-3
smythe-sewn paperback  
$49.95
Ctn qty:

AUGUST

1032 pages
6.25 × 8.25
100+ maps, 700+ color 
photos, index

Rights: U.S. & Canada

Previous edition (paperback): 978-0-2281-0135-2

TRAVEL / HISTORY



FIREFLY BOOKS    FALL 2024 45

TRAVEL / HISTORY



46 FIREFLY BOOKS    FALL 2024

NORSE MYTHOLOGY
The Gods, Heroes, Monsters and Legends 
of Viking Culture
Finn D. Moore

The Norsemen of old Scandinavia were a tough and hardy people, 
best known today for their prowess in bloody combat and storytelling. 
Because they had no writing, the frightening reputation of warriors 
survives, but Norse mythology — all storytelling — is less known. This 
book documents the Norse myths that were sources of entertainment, 
comfort and explanations of the universe — from animals to the 
seasons to the afterlife.

Given that there are no surviving texts, the remaining myths have been 
changed through hundreds of years of oral tradition. Norse Mythology
draws on Prose Edda and Poetic Edda, the two earliest and most 
faithful recordings of Norse myths. The chapters include:

• An introduction to Norse history and culture — Vikings, long ships, 
and raiding

• Cyclical time: Runes, the creation of the Cosmos, First Gods
• Yggdrasil and the Nine Realms
• The Aesir Gods (Odin, Thor, Loki, Sif, Baldur, Idun)
• The Vanir Gods (Njord, Freyr, Freyja, The Mighty Thor)
• The Jotnar (Hela, Skadi, Skoll and Hati)
• Monsters and other creatures (Dwarves, light elves Sleipnir, Odin’s 

eight-legged horse, Kraken, trolls)
• Other myths (why is the sea salty?)
• Ragnarok and the Rebirth of the World.

Illustrated in color throughout and accompanied by maps and photos 
of archaeological treasures, this is a highly entertaining and informative 
read as the world of entertainment draws more stories from Norse 
mythology.

Finn D. Moore is a graduate of Ithaca College and has an MA from the 
New School. He lives in New Jersey. He also wrote The Armchair Travel 
Guide to Ireland.

FIREFLY BOOKS

978-0-2281-0504-6
hardcover  $35.00
Ctn qty:

SEPTEMBER

256 pages in color
8.5 × 10.75 
about 500 illustrations, 
photos and maps

Rights: World English

MYTHOLOGY



FIREFLY BOOKS    FALL 2024 47

EGYPTIAN MYTHOLOGY
The Gods, Heroes and Monsters of Ancient Egypt
Ariel Slick and Fiona Baile

Immerse yourself in the dark and complex mythology of Ancient 
Egypt.

Alongside the mummies and the great treasure-�lled burial chambers 
of the Pyramids are the many gods, heroes, monsters and legends that 
de�ned their universe. Atum, the �rst being — who then begat Nut, the 
sky goddess and Geb, the god of the land — and their union in turn 
producing Osiris, Seth, Isis and Nephthys.

Explore Ancient Egypt’s creation myths, including the Book of the 
Dead, and the evolution of pictograms and hieroglyphs, which 
documented many aspects of Egyptian life. Read how, across the long 
duration of the Ancient Egyptian age, animals such as cats, falcons, 
baboons and scarab beetles became sacred, and how species like the 
jackal, lion and the Nile crocodile became intertwined with the gods.

Death and the afterlife occupied a central place in the Ancient Egyptian 
belief system, and this well-illustrated book explores the extraordinary 
lengths and care given to funerary practices, including the Weighing of 
the Heart and the elaborate rituals to ensure the successful passage 
of the deceased pharaohs into the afterlife — to live in Paradise with 
Osiris.

Fully illustrated with photographs of shrines and statuary, this book is 
the de�nitive guide to the dark, complex and extraordinary mythology 
of Ancient Egypt.

Ariel Slick lives in Texas, and Fiona Baile is a member of the Critics’ 
Circle of Britain. 

FIREFLY BOOKS

978-0-2281-0506-0
hardcover  $35.00
Ctn qty:

SEPTEMBER

256 pages in color
8.5 × 10.75
about 200 photos and 
illustrations in color, 
index

Rights: World English

MYTHOLOGY



48 FIREFLY BOOKS    FALL 2024

THE BOOK OF SAINTS
A History of Saints from the Time of Christ 
to the Present Day
Jo Rose

“God creates out of nothing. Wonderful you say.
Yes, to be sure, but what is still more wonderful:
He makes saints out of sinners.”
—Soren Kierkegaard

Who are saints? The Catholic Church recognizes more than 10,000 
people who were “saintly,” but that does not mean “weak.” They had 
lives of sacri�ce, hard work, struggle and suffering.

Saints often accomplished great things. They took on corrupt 
governments, battled enriched orthodoxies (occasionally within the 
Church itself), and fought superstitious ignorance. They healed the sick, 
baptized the enslaved, and often traveled thousands of miles under the 
worst conditions imaginable. And they often endured persecution for 
their positions and beliefs.

This book pro�les more than 150 saints, chosen for how worthwhile 
their lives were and how interesting their stories and achievements 
continue to be. Each is accompanied by a timeline of birth and death, 
when they were canonized, what their feast day is, who they patronize 
and other names they may be known as.

Also accompanying each pro�le is a full-color classic artwork — 
paintings, mosaics and murals by masters. Often churches and 
convents associated with the saint are depicted, and for each several 
paragraphs of text frame the saint’s importance.

The 150+ saints are categorized as:
• Saints of Martyrdom (Thomas Becket)
• Saints of the Word of the Book (Saint Jerome)
• Saints of the Bible (John the Baptist, Mary Magdalene)
• Saints of Vision and Ecstasy (Joan of Arc)
• Saints of the Cloth (Brendan the Voyager)
• Saints of Mission and Conversion (Patrick)
• Saints of Noble Blood (King David of Scotland).

Full of insightful stories and useful information, The Book of Saints will 
offer rich history for anyone wanting to know about the heroes of the 
Church.

Jo Rose holds degrees from Harvard and the University of Cambridge 
and teaches courses on mythology and European magic traditions at 
the University of Oklahoma.

FIREFLY BOOKS

978-0-2281-0505-3
gold-foil stamped 
hardcover  $35.00
Ctn qty:

SEPTEMBER

224 pages in color
8.5 × 10.75
about 400 photos and 
artworks, index

Rights: World English

RELIGION / HISTORY



FIREFLY BOOKS    FALL 2024 49

RELIGION / HISTORY

THE BIBLE COMPANION
The Complete Illustrated Handbook to the Holy Scriptures
Barbara Calamari 

The Bible — considered the sacred word of God by many in the 
Western world — consists of 66 different books composed by a diverse 
group of prophets, kings, statesmen, shepherds, poets, tax collectors, 
musicians, �shermen and priests.

Spanning a time period of about 1,600 years, written in Hebrew, 
Aramaic and Greek, the Bible begins at the dawn of creation and ends 
with the apocalypse and the Last Judgment. Containing poetry, stories, 
proverbs, historical narration, laws and prophecy, many believers of 
many faiths �nd the Bible to be an invaluable source book for solving 
practical everyday problems and dilemmas as well as comfort in 
dif�cult times.

The Bible Companion seeks to demystify this sacred text, giving 
context and analysis to the stories and enriching one’s reading 
experience of the Bible. 

This book will give many hours of pleasurable reading and browsing, 
but also unlock relationships, chronologies and philosophies as they 
change through the stories and the writers of the Bible.

RECENTLY PUBLISHED

FIREFLY BOOKS

978-0-2281-0501-5
plastic-laminated 
hardcover  $29.95
Ctn qty: 16

AVAILABLE

256 pages
8.75 × 10.75
about 300 full-color 
artworks, maps

Rights: World English



50 FIREFLY BOOKS    FALL 2024

TORONTO STREET NAMES
An Illustrated Guide to Their Origins
Leonard Wise and Allan Gould

“Deserves a place on every Toronto history buff’s bookshelf.”
— Canadian Book Review Annual

Toronto Street Names provides a fascinating look at a highly 
visible record of the past of Canada’s largest city — its streets. It 
commemorates the people and events that have shaped the city and 
tells the fascinating and curious stories of how more than 350 Toronto 
streets got their names. This edition has been thoroughly updated and 
revised, and it includes four walking-tour maps and a historical index. 

The names of Toronto’s streets map the trails and portages of the 
Indigenous inhabitants, the arrival of the early explorers and the 
founding of York at the end of the 18th century. They trace the growth 
and political turmoil of the 19th century, the modernization of the 20th 
century and beyond, and the emergence of one of the world’s most 
culturally diverse cities. 

Toronto Street Names is easy to read, intriguing and ideal for both 
the life-long local and the traveler who prefers exploring off the beaten 
track. It is also a fascinating source of information for readers interested 
in the history of North America’s great cities. The book is illustrated with 
period photographs and is fully indexed and cross-referenced.

Leonard Wise is a former columnist for the Toronto Star and has 
authored several books on Toronto. A lawyer by profession, Wise �rst 
turned to writing in 1970. He lives in Toronto.

Allan Gould (1944–2013) held a Doctorate in Philosophy from York 
University. He wrote over 1,000 newspaper and magazine articles and 
published more than 40 books, including Fodor’s: Toronto and The 
Toronto Book. 

3rd EDITION, REVISED AND EXPANDED

FIREFLY BOOKS

978-0-2281-0513-8
paperback  $29.95
Ctn qty:

SEPTEMBER

288 pages
7 × 10
black-and-white 
photographs throughout, 
maps, bibliography, index

Rights: World

Previous edition (paperback): 978-1-55407-968-1

TRAVEL / HISTORY



FIREFLY BOOKS    FALL 2024 51

HIGHWAY 1 CALIFORNIA
The Dream Road Along the Paci�c
Andrea Lammert 

Skirting the California coastline, the legendary Highway 1 starts at 
San Diego and ends at the Canadian border. Highway 1 California
the book presents the California portion in stunning color, a testament 
to why it receives the most domestic visitors of all the states, and 
is consistently one of the top three states visited by international 
travelers. 

Highway 1 California divides the road into four sections from south 
to north and makes stops as it travels north. Each stop is shown in 
multiple photographs, all with extended captions. Here are some of the 
locations: 

Los Angeles 
• Santa Monica Pier, The Getty, Beverly Hills, Venice Beach, Financial 

District, Walt Disney Concert Hall, L.A. Dodgers and Lakers, 
Hollywood Boulevard, Walk of Fame, Sunset Boulevard, Universal 
Studios, Palo Verdes, Long Beach, Anaheim, Santa Catalina Island, 
Huntington Beach, Newport Beach and San Diego Bay 

Cabrillo Highway 
• Mori Point, Paci�ca, Grey Whale Cove, Montara, Half Moon Bay, 

Pigeon Point, Año Nuevo Island, Big Basin Redwoods, Davenport 
Coastline, Monterey Aquarium, Paci�c Grove, Pebble Beach, Carmel-
by-the-Sea, Mission San Carlos, Point Lobos, Big Sur, Los Padres 
National Forest, Heart Castle, Morro Bay, Pismo Beach, Vandenberg 
Air Force Base, Channel Islands, Ventura, Malibu, Matador Beach 

San Francisco Bay Area 
• Golden Gate Bridge, Palace of Fine Arts, Fisherman’s Wharf, 

Telegraph Hill, The Embarcadero, Transamerica Pyramid, Chinatown, 
Financial District, Nob Hill, Cable Cars, Museum of Modern Art, San 
Francisco Giants, Bay Bridge, Alamo Square, Victorian Houses, 
Haight-Ashbury, Golden Gate Park, Alcatraz 

Shoreline Highway 
• Leggett, redwood forests, Westport Coastline, MacKerricher State 

Park, Point Cabrillo, Mendocino, Mendocino Headland, Point Arena 
and Bowling Ball Beach, Salt Point State Park, Fort Ross State 
Historic Park, Sonoma Coast, Sonoma Valley, Mount Tamalpais State 
Park, Muir Woods National Monument. 

Special features include archival images of the San Francisco 
Earthquake and double gatefolds of the Golden Gate Bridge at night, 
downtown San Francisco at dusk and at night, the Flower Generation, 
Monterey Bay, and Big Sur. 

Highway 1 California closes with four detailed road maps that mark 
the sections of the book so that readers can locate sights they would 
like to visit while traveling on Highway 1. 

Andrea Lammert is a writer and photographer who produces travel 
articles, travel guides, photography books and editorial pieces on 
travel. 

BACK IN PRINT

FIREFLY BOOKS

978-1-77085-955-5
plastic-laminated 
hardcover with jacket  
$35.00
Ctn qty: 9

JULY

288 pages
9 × 11.5
full color throughout, 
6 gatefolds, 6 regional 
maps with key, index 

Rights: World English

TRAVEL



52 FIREFLY BOOKS    FALL 2024

FLORIDA
The Sunshine State
Michael Worek

Florida is a magic place — full of sun, beaches and theme parks for 
young and old alike, it also contains some of the most interesting 
natural history sites in the nation. Long favored as a retirement 
destination, Florida is still the most popular vacation destination in the 
country.

Florida, the southeasternmost American state, is surrounded by water 
— the Atlantic on the east side and the Gulf of Mexico on the west 
side. Miami is known for its Latin-American culture while Orlando is 
famous for Walt Disney World and many other attractions.

Florida’s �rst Indigenous inhabitants have lived on the peninsula for at 
least 12,000 years. Written records about life in Florida began with the 
arrival of Spanish explorers in 1513. Florida became the twenty-seventh 
American state March 3, 1845.

NASA’s Kennedy Space Center continues to play a key role in the 
exploration of space and the launch of missions to the Moon and the 
International Space Station.

Here are just a few of the many fascinating attractions to be found in 
this book:

• Florida Caverns State Park
• Pelican Island National Wildlife Refuge
• Walt Disney World
• Miami Beach
• Universal Studios
• Busch Gardens
• Legoland
• SeaWorld
• Everglades National Park
• Daytona International Speedway
• Spring Training — Baseball
• Ocala — World Horse Capital
• Kennedy Space Centre
• Dry Tortugas National Park
• Florida Historic Golf Trail
• Salvador Dali Museum, St. Petersburg.

Truly, Florida offers something for everyone and is the ideal vacation 
destination.

Michael Worek is a writer and editor with a special interest in nature, 
history, and American architecture and urban development. His 
previous books include Nobel: A Century of Prize Winners and
An American History Album.

FIREFLY BOOKS

978-0-2281-0480-3
plastic-laminated 
hardcover  $24.95
Ctn qty:

SEPTEMBER

112 pages
10 × 10
full-color photographs

Rights: World

TRAVEL



FIREFLY BOOKS    FALL 2024 53

WASHINGTON, DC
The Nation’s Capital
Michael Worek

Washington, D.C. is packed with history, monuments, memorials, iconic 
buildings recognized around the world, architectural landmarks, and 
outstanding museums. It is also the capital of the United States and a 
symbol of what the country represents to its citizens and people around 
the world.

But Washington is more than that, it is a living capital with vibrant 
neighborhoods, picturesque streetscapes and outstanding attractions 
— a city where history continues to be created every day.

The founding of Washington, D.C. dates to 1785 when Congress 
voted to build a permanent federal city, called the District of Columbia, 
outside the boundaries of any state. 

Inside this fascinating book, you’ll �nd these and many more places to 
explore and enjoy:

• Arlington Memorial Cemetery
• Capital Building and Re�ecting Pool
• National Museum of American History
• Dupont Circle
• The White House
• Lincoln Memorial
• Jefferson Memorial
• Georgetown University
• United States Holocaust Memorial Museum
• John F. Kennedy Center for the Performing Arts
• Library of Congress
• Islamic Mosque and Cultural Centre
• Washington National Cathedral
• Mount Vernon
• The Pentagon
• National Air and Space Museum
• Smithsonian Institution
• The Washington Memorial.

Truly, Washington, D.C. offers something for everyone and is the ideal 
vacation destination.

Michael Worek is a writer and editor with a special interest in nature, 
history, and American architecture and urban development. His 
previous books include Nobel: A Century of Prize Winners and
An American History Album.

FIREFLY BOOKS

978-0-2281-0481-0
plastic-laminated 
hardcover  $24.95
Ctn qty:

SEPTEMBER

112 pages
10 × 10
full-color photographs

Rights: World

TRAVEL



54 FIREFLY BOOKS    FALL 2024

CRAFTS & HOBBIES

365 DAYS OF DRAWING
Lise Herzog

You want to learn to draw. You know you have to practice. Every day. 
But it is that blank sheet of paper that sets off the “what do I draw?” 
and “I don’t know how to draw it!” panic. That is where 365 Days of 
Drawing comes in.

There is a step-by-step drawing exercise for every day of the year. Each 
shows the steps from the �rst line to the last and a brief text explains 
the steps. You can move through the book front to back or pick and 
choose. All 365 drawings start with one shape or line — a circle, an 
oval, a square, a rectangle, a curved line, a straight line — upon which 
the object or person is built. By mixing these basic strokes anything is 
achievable.

The reader can add perspective to go from two- to three-dimensions: 
create volume turning a square into a box, add depth turning a circle 
into a cylinder, create distance making railway tracks disappear. A one-
quarter view of a box is different than from the front, and an open box 
even more different. 

Facial features can be a beginning drawer’s nightmare but not if you 
know the lines of halves and thirds on which all faces are drawn. At 
the same time, you will learn anatomy and what goes where when 
someone is walking, bowling, sleeping, or more. In all, there are more 
than 50 drawings of people in various poses.

With its abundance of approachable drawings as well as loads of tips, 
instruction and inspiration, 365 Days of Drawing will have even the 
most artistically challenged mastering the art of drawing. Those with 
experience can use daily challenges to polish their skills.

Lise Herzog graduated from the School of Decorative Arts in 
Strasbourg in 1999. She has worked as illustrator of books for both 
adults and children, and collaborated with educational programs at 
museums. She lives in France.

BACK IN PRINT

FIREFLY BOOKS

978-0-2281-0260-1
quarter-bound hardcover  
$24.95
Ctn qty: 20

AVAILABLE

368 pages
7.75 × 6.25
black-and-white 
drawings

Rights: World English

Also in art instruction:

5-Minute 
Watercolor
978-0-2281-0114-7
paperback  $19.95

Painting in Acrylics
978-1-77085-408-6
hardcover  $35.00

Painting in 
Watercolor
978-1-77085-738-4
hardcover  $35.00

Crosshatching in 
Pen and Ink
978-0-2281-0377-6
paperback  $24.95

5-Minute Sketching 
— Architecture
978-1-77085-757-5 
paperback  $19.95

5-Minute Sketching 
— People
978-1-77085-758-2  
paperback  $19.95

5-Minute Sketching 
— Animals and Pets
978-1-77085-917-3   
paperback  $19.95



FIREFLY BOOKS    FALL 2024 55

HISTORY

Fire�y recent history

Zeppelins
The Golden Age of Airships
by James Trautman
192 pages · 10 × 10
978-0-2281-0443-8  $45.00 
hardcover with jacket

Rights: World

Pan American 
Clippers
The Golden Age of Flying 
Boats
by James Trautman
296 pages · 9 × 11
978-0-2281-0230-4  $39.95 
paperback

Rights: World

Cowboy American 
Icon
A Short History of Wild West 
Culture
by Daniel Pruitt
240 pages · 9 × 11
978-0-2281-0449-0  $40.00 
hardcover

Rights: U.S. & Canada

50 Aircraft That 
Changed the World
by Ron Dick and Dan 
Patterson
208 pages · 9 × 9
978-0-2281-0261-8  $19.95 
paperback

Rights: World

Elvis Remembered
Intimate Interviews from the 
Elvis International Archives, 
With the People Who Knew 
Him Best
by Shelly Powers
240 pages · 8.5 × 10.5
978-0-2281-0450-6  $29.95 
hardcover

Rights: U.S. & Canada



56 FIREFLY BOOKS    FALL 2024

GRAPHIC WAR
The Secret Aviation Drawings and Illustrations 
of World War II
Donald Nijboer 

“This fascinating book is a gold mine for aviation trivia junkies.” 
—Airforce

Graphic War is a superb collection of top-secret drawings, including 
training manuals and colorful wartime posters, from World War II. They 
were brilliantly created from a few downed aircraft, but mainly from 
pilots’ views of the enemy in the air, during missions. 

Almost all of the material was originally listed as “restricted — of�cial 
use only” and previously unpublished in any form. The cutaway 
drawings of the aircraft and airborne weaponry were critical to the war 
efforts of Allied and Axis forces alike. As there was little intelligence 
available to pilots about the design, power and armament on opposing 
aircraft, these “graphic transcriptions” were essential. 

Many of the graphic artists and technical illustrators employed by the 
Allies, and most employed by the Axis powers, remain anonymous. 
Their work survives on these pages, however, to provide rare and 
unique insight into war room strategy and the air- and ground-crew 
trainee classroom. 

Aviation enthusiasts, modelers, illustrators, artists and anyone with 
an interest in World War II history will �nd Graphic War a compelling 
inside look at the war fought in the sky. 

Donald Nijboer is co-author, with photographer Dan Patterson, of 
Cockpit: An Illustrated History of World War II Aircraft Interiors, Gunner: 
An Illustrated History of World War II Aircraft Turrets and Gun Positions 
and Cockpits of the Cold War. He lives in Toronto, Ontario.

BACK IN PRINT

FIREFLY BOOKS

978-1-55407-892-9
paperback  $35.00
Ctn qty: 12

SEPTEMBER

272 pages
9 × 11
full-color photographs 
throughout, bibliography, 
index 

Rights: World

HISTORY



FIREFLY BOOKS    FALL 2024 57

GRAPHIC WAR NAVY
The Secret Naval Drawings and Illustrations 
of World War II
Donald Nijboer

Prepare to embark on an extraordinary journey into the heart of naval 
warfare during World War II with Graphic War Navy. Following the 
success of Graphic War: The Secret Aviation Drawings and Illustrations 
of World War II, Donald Nijboer unveils a treasure trove of top-secret 
drawings that have remained unpublished. 

This meticulously curated collection showcases a wealth of training 
manuals, vibrant wartime posters, and captivating illustrations. 
Scouring archives around the world, Nijboer has included naval material 
from Great Britain, The United States, Germany, France, Canada, 
Japan, and Italy. 

One of the highlights of Graphic War Navy is the stunning cutaway 
drawings of naval vessels and their armaments. These visuals played 
a pivotal role in the strategies of both Allied and Axis forces. In an 
era where there was limited intelligence about enemy craft, these 
illustrations were indispensable. 

Delve into the world of anonymous graphic artists and technical 
illustrators who, though unrecognized in their time, left an indelible 
mark on history. Their work, revived within these pages, offers a rare 
glimpse into war room tactics and the training of personnel. 

Whether you’re a naval enthusiast, a modeller, an artist, or simply 
someone fascinated with World War II history, Graphic War Navy
promises an enthralling insider’s view of the epic battles fought in the 
vast expanse of the open sea. 

Donald Nijboer is a best-selling aviation author/historian/documentary 
writer-producer and Smithsonian Speaker who lives in Toronto, 
Canada.

FIREFLY BOOKS

978-0-2281-0484-1
plastic-laminated 
hardcover  $49.95
Ctn qty:

SEPTEMBER

288 pages
9 × 11
full-color photographs
throughout, bibliography,
index 

Rights: World

HISTORY



58 FIREFLY BOOKS    FALL 2024

TRUE CRIME BIOGRAPHIES
Ma�a Bosses, Murderers, Conmen and Crooks
T. Stanton

It’s time to meet some of the most interesting and awful people in 
the world: the criminal world, that is.

The world can be an arbitrary or tough place to live in. These people 
make it worse, from taking advantage of naïve and trusting people (see 
Bernie Madoff) to religious cult leaders (see David Koresh) to violent 
madmen (see Charles Whitman) and vicious exploiters (see Whitey 
Bulger, Al Capone, Pablo Escobar and a host of unsavory others).

What made them tick? Where were they born and what strange 
situation made them into monsters, conmen, thieves and killers? Where 
did they do their worst and what brought them to their ends?

True Crime Biographies answers these questions and offers chilling 
facts and insights into far more. What were their motives, how did they 
get away with crimes, what drove them to commit the crimes and how 
did they get away with them — in some cases, forever?

Each “biography” comprises two pages of photos, histories, maps and 
atmosphere. The criminals range from well-known Brits like the Krays, 
North Americans like Ted Bundy, Meyer Lansky and the still-missing 
D.B. Cooper. There are less-familiar European and Asian criminals, 
complete with their cartels and gangs of Yakuza and Ma�osi.

They’re grouped into sections: 
• Gangsters (Capone, Lucky Luciano, the Krays, Bonnie and Clyde)
• Murderers and Serial Killers (Bundy, Phil Spector, John Wayne 

Gacy, Aileen Wuornos)
• Cult Leaders (Jim Jones, Joseph Di Mambro and the Order of the 

Solar Temple, Charles Manson)
• Thieves (Willie Sutton, The Pink Panthers, D.B. Cooper)
• Con Artists (Frank Abagnale Jr, Bernie Madoff, Charles Ponzi, Reed 

Slatkin)
• Hackers (Kevin Mitnick, The Lazarus Group — Wannacry 

Ransomware, “Iceman” Max Ray Butler).

More than 100 short biographies, well illustrated with on-the-spot crime 
photos, mug shots, photos of victims and partners in crime, cops and 
prosecutors make this a lively and fast-paced witness to True Crime.

Editor and writer T. Stanton has long been fascinated with the True 
Crime genre. He has contributed articles to newspapers and magazines 
on the subject. Born in the UK, he now lives in Connecticut with his 
forensic-scientist wife. This is his fourth book.

FIREFLY BOOKS

978-0-2281-0508-4
plastic-laminated 
hardcover with jacket  
$35.00
Ctn qty:

OCTOBER

224 pages in color
9 × 11
about 600 photos and 
illustrations, index

Rights: World English

TRUE CRIME



FIREFLY BOOKS    FALL 2024 59

TRUE CRIME

In the same genre and format:

Atlas of True Crime
A Worldwide Guide to 
Murderers and Thieves, 
Kidnappers and Con Men
978-0-2281-0475-9
hardcover  $24.95



60 FIREFLY BOOKS    FALL 2024

FIND THE POO
Without Worrying About 
Where You Step
Joe Shyllit 

“This hilarious (and surprisingly challenging!) 
search-and-�nd book is the perfect, odorless 
way to train your eyes to detect poo.”
—Connie’s Book Club, Modern Dog

The dog’s done his bit. Your job is to �nd what he’s 
left behind. 

For years Joe Shyllit has struggled, like all dog 
owners, with sometimes having trouble �nding his 
dog’s poo. A dog’s poo can hide almost anywhere. 

If he just couldn’t �nd it, Shyllit would either do a fake pick-up or steel 
his nerves and walk away — a crime punishable by deathly dirty looks. 
Dog owners are a tough bunch. 

One day Shyllit decided that he would take photographs of the places 
where he could not �nd the poo but knew it was there. And so, Find 
the Poo was born, an odor-free challenge to �nd the poo in 22 sharp 
color photographs. Driveway gravel, autumn leaves, tree bark, red 
stones, roots, undergrowth, dappled sunlight, tiny pine cones — all are 
hiding a contribution from Shyllit’s 10-year-old cockapoo, Farfel. 

Unlike real life, however, the answers are at the back of the book. 
Consider them training for the next time you walk your dog. 

Joe Shylitt is from the Downsview area of Toronto, Canada. After 
high school, he graduated from the Ontario College of Art (now OCAD 
University), specializing in communications and design. He began his 
advertising career by working as a junior art director for a couple of 
ad agencies. His big break came a few years later when he worked 
with Jerry Kuleba at one of those agencies. They went on to open their 
own boutique creative consultancy, Kuleba & Shyllit, winning various 
advertising awards and recognition from around the world. Some 30 
years later and since Jerry’s passing in 2015, Joe continues to work 
with various select clients. 

FIREFLY BOOKS

978-0-2281-0180-2
plastic-laminated 
hardcover  $19.95
Ctn qty: 24

SEPTEMBER

32 pages
8 × 6
22 full color images, 
answer key 

Rights: World

BACK IN PRINT

PETS / HUMOR



FIREFLY BOOKS    FALL 2024 61

FIND THE POO #2
Without Worrying About 
Where You Step Again.
Joe Shylitt

The dog’s done his bit. Your job is to �nd what 
he’s left behind… again!

First published in 2019, Find the Poo has returned 
with a hilarious and entertaining sequel. Find the 
Poo #2 features 24 new, odor-free photo puzzles 
that are sure to challenge your eyes and tickle your 
brain. Can you �nd the poo on a sandy beach? How 
about in bed of pebbles or in among fallen leaves? 
Too challenging? Luckily for you, the answers are at 
the back.

Described as a Where’s Waldo of poo, Find the Poo 
#2 is the perfect gift book for dog lovers, puzzle 

enthusiasts and anyone looking for a good laugh. 

Joe Shylitt is from the Downsview area of Toronto, Canada. After 
high school, he graduated from the Ontario College of Art (now OCAD 
University), specializing in communications and design. He began his 
advertising career by working as a junior art director for a couple of 
ad agencies. His big break came a few years later when he worked 
with Jerry Kuleba at one of those agencies. They went on to open their 
own boutique creative consultancy, Kuleba & Shyllit, winning various 
advertising awards and recognition from around the world. Some 30 
years later and since Jerry’s passing in 2015, Joe continues to work 
with various select clients. 

FIREFLY BOOKS

978-0-2281-0514-5
plastic-laminated 
hardcover, board interior  
$19.95
Ctn qty:

SEPTEMBER

32 pages
8 × 6
24 full-color photo 
puzzles, answer key

Rights: World

PETS / HUMOR



62 FIREFLY BOOKS    FALL 2024

ROBERT MUNSCH

LOVE YOU FOREVER
Robert Munsch
illustrated by Sheila McGraw

There are 3 million new children in America and Canada each 
year — and every family is touched by this book.

Available in six formats, as well as in Spanish and French, Love 
You Forever is a “must” for every bookstore.

FIREFLY BOOKS

978-0-920668-37-5
paperback  $6.95
Ctn qty: 100

AVAILABLE 

All Ages
32 pages
8 × 8
full color illustrations 
throughout

Rights: World

Also available: 978-0-920668-36-8
8 × 8 plastic-laminated 
hardcover  $14.95
Ctn qty: 25

Also available: 978-1-55209-109-8
11 × 11 hardcover  
$19.95
Ctn qty: 32

Also available: 978-1-895565-66-9
8 × 8 slipcased hardcover  
$24.95
Ctn qty: 30

Also available: 978-1-77085-965-4
hardcover pop-up book  
$29.95
Ctn qty: 20

Also available: 978-0-2281-0104-8
board book  $9.95
Ctn qty: 30

Celebrating its 38th year in print — 
with 37 million copies sold!

Spanish and French editions:

Siempre te querré
(Spanish)
978-1-895565-01-0  $6.95 
paperback

Je t’aimerai toujours
(French)
978-0-920668-49-8  $7.95 
paperback

978-0-2281-0185-7  $9.95 
board book



FIREFLY BOOKS    FALL 2024 63

THE CASE OF THE 
DISAPPEARING CASTLE
Eric Hogan and Tara Hungerford

Daisy has built a sandcastle on the beach. After she and Scout go for a 
walk along the shore, when they get back, she notices her sandcastle 
has disappeared. Where could it have gone? Join Scout and Daisy as 
they �nd clues to solve the Case of the Disappearing Castle.

About THE GUMBOOT KIDS SERIES

CBC Books, Best Books of the Year — Canadian Picture Books

“A most charming and instructive collection of nature mystery 
books which encourages children to head outside and discover 
their natural world.” — Children’s Book News

A celebration of nature, curiosity, discovery and mindfulness!

Adapted from the award-winning TV show Scout & the Gumboot Kids, 
this outstanding series of nature mystery books celebrates the joy and 
wonder of mindfully exploring the natural world.

Perfect for inquisitive young minds, The Gumboot Kids’ nature 
mysteries feature beloved characters, Scout and Daisy, working 
through a series of clues in order to crack the case. In each mystery, 
Scout and Daisy con�rm their �ndings with a trip to the library where 
they verify the evidence they’ve gathered in nature and solve the 
mystery before having a mindful moment to re�ect on their journey.

With beautifully rendered and painstakingly detailed art, Scout and 
Daisy’s adventures are a visual feast that will have kids poring over the 
pages time and time again.

Each book concludes with two pages of �eld notes on the mystery 
subject as well as a nature craft inspired by the mystery for kids to try 
at home.

THE GUMBOOT KIDS SERIES

FIREFLY BOOKS

978-0-2281-0471-1
paperback  $6.95 
Ctn qty:

SEPTEMBER

Ages 5–9
32 pages 
8 × 8
full color throughout, �eld 
notes, nature craft

Rights: World

Also available: 978-0-2281-0472-8
plastic-laminated 
hardcover  $19.95
Ctn qty:

JUVENILE FICTION



64 FIREFLY BOOKS    FALL 2024

THE CASE OF THE NOISY NEIGHBOR
Eric Hogan and Tara Hungerford

One day Scout hears a persistent knocking at his door, but when he 
goes to see who it is, no one is there. Daisy also noticed a knocking 
sound in the forest when she was walking to Scout’s place. Who is 
making so much noise? Join Scout and Daisy as they �nd clues to 
solve the Case of the Noisy Neighbor.

Praise for previous titles in the series:
“The felted wool mice and their miniature world are adorable 
and will invite children to savor the tiny details. Charming and 
informative picture books that will help young children discover 
nature.” — School Library Journal 

Eric Hogan and Tara Hungerford are a husband-and-wife team 
who run Imagine Create Media and are the creators of The Gumboot 
Kids. They live and create with their two children in Vancouver, British 
Columbia.

THE GUMBOOT KIDS SERIES

FIREFLY BOOKS

978-0-2281-0473-5
paperback  $6.95 
Ctn qty:

SEPTEMBER

Ages 5–9
32 pages 
8 × 8
full color throughout, �eld 
notes, nature craft

Rights: World

Also available: 978-0-2281-0474-2
plastic-laminated 
hardcover  $19.95
Ctn qty:

JUVENILE FICTION



FIREFLY BOOKS    FALL 2024 65

The Case of the 
Buzzing Honey Makers
978-0-2281-0281-6  $6.99 
paperback

978-0-2281-0282-3  $19.95 
plastic-laminated hardcover

The Case of the 
Growing Bird Feeder
978-0-2281-0190-1  $6.99 
paperback

978-0-2281-0189-5  $19.95 
plastic-laminated hardcover

The Case of the 
Hanging Food Catcher
978-0-2281-0338-7  $6.99 
paperback

978-0-2281-0337-0  $19.95 
plastic-laminated hardcover

The Case of the 
Shrinking Friend
978-0-2281-0336-3  $6.99 
paperback

978-0-2281-0335-6  $19.95 
plastic-laminated hardcover

Scout Plush Doll
978-0-2281-0339-4  $19.95 
plush doll

8" tall, conforms to CPSIA

Daisy Plush Doll
978-0-2281-0340-0  $19.95 
plush doll

8" tall, conforms to CPSIA

The Case of the 
Singing Ocean
978-0-2281-0284-7  $6.99 
paperback

978-0-2281-0285-4  $19.95 
plastic-laminated hardcover

The Case of the Story 
Rock
978-0-2281-0192-5  $6.99 
paperback

978-0-2281-0191-8  $19.95 
plastic-laminated hardcover

The Case of the 
Vanishing Caterpillar
978-0-2281-0194-9  $6.99 
paperback

978-0-2281-0193-2  $19.95 
plastic-laminated hardcover

The Case of the 
Wooden Timekeeper
978-0-2281-0196-3  $6.99 
paperback

978-0-2281-0195-6  $19.95 
plastic-laminated hardcover

OTHER TITLES IN THE GUMBOOT KIDS NATURE MYSTERY SERIES

Each book is written by Eric Hogan and Tara Hungerford
Ages 5 to 9 · 32 pages · 8 × 8 · Rights: World

JUVENILE FICTION



66 FIREFLY BOOKS    FALL 2024

THE HORSE WHO WANTED TO FLY
Pamela Kleibrink Thompson
Illustrated by Melissa Bailey

Charlie had an ordinary name and lived on an ordinary ranch. 
But Charlie was no ordinary horse. 

Charlie knew he could �y.

But no one believed him.
The naysayers said,

“Ordinary horses do ordinary work.
They drag wagons, pull plows, and haul hay.

Horses can’t �y.
So don’t even try.”

So begins the story of Charlie, an ambitious, determined and speedy 
horse who, with the help of some friends, proves once and for all that 
horses can �y. After years of toiling away as a work horse, Charlie, 
�nally recognized for his incredible speed, ends up as a prize racehorse 
of Leland Stanford, the founder of Stanford University. Stanford has 
commissioned a photographer named Eadweard Muybridge to take 
high-speed photos of Charlie as he runs. During the trials, Muybridge 
snaps a photo of Charlie with all four hooves off the ground, thus 
proving all the naysayers wrong — Charlie can �y! 

Conveyed through Charlie’s story is an important message of resilience 
and self-con�dence, telling young readers, “Believe in yourself, give it a 
try! How else will you prove that you can �y?”

Pamela Kleibrink Thompson is an internationally acclaimed recruiter, 
career coach and animation veteran (she was a production manager 
on The Simpsons and an ink and paint supervisor on Paramount’s 
animated feature Bebe’s Kids [1992]). Pamela is also a popular speaker 
at colleges, �lm festivals and entertainment industry conferences 
around the world. She was named one of the top-10 recruiters by 
Animation Magazine and has worked with clients around the world, 
such as Walt Disney Animation Studios, Technicolor, Framestore and 
Lucas�lm Animation. She has written for over 80 publications, including 
Media History Digest, Art Business News and Animation World 
Network.

Melissa Bailey is an award-winning illustrator, author and smiley 
person. She is the author-illustrator of two books, Pug Is Happy (2018) 
and Imara’s Tiara (2022, cowritten with Susan R. Stoltz), and has 
illustrated over 50 books, including Steve the Dung Beetle, for which 
she won the 2019 Moonbeam Awards silver medal for Best Illustrator.

FIREFLY BOOKS

978-0-2281-0485-8 
plastic-laminated 
hardcover with jacket 
$24.95
Ctn qty:

SEPTEMBER

Ages 3–5
32 pages
10 × 10
full-color illustrations, 
historical photographs

Rights: World

JUVENILE FICTION



FIREFLY BOOKS    FALL 2024 67

THE NIGHT BEFORE CHRISTMAS
Kim Fernandes
From the poem by Clement C. Moore

One of the most familiar popular poems and stories for children is 
Clement C. Moore’s 1823 work A Visit From St Nicholas, which begins:

’Twas the night before Christmas
When all through the house
Not a creature was stirring, Not even a mouse.

… and it is so familiar that phrases from it — like “ visions of sugar 
plums danced in their heads” have become part of our shared 
memories of warm holidays of the past.

Kim Fernandes has illustrated Moore’s poem with amazingly evocative 
sculptural work in FIMO modelling clay, depicting all the events of the 
poem — from Santa calling to Dasher, Dancer, Prancer and Vixen, to 
his belly that shakes like a bowlful of jelly… to his departure, wishing 
“all a good night” — vividly, warmly and merrily. It is a marvelously 
attractive and affordable permanent Christmas gift for new generations 
of children.

The board construction will last (appealing to parents), and the color 
is bright and full of details kids will love. Bigger than a standard board 
book, it is attractively priced to be affordable for all budgets.

Kim Fernandes is the author of a number of children’s books, has 
been a librarian as well as an artist, and lives just northeast of Toronto.

FIREFLY BOOKS

978-0-2281-0516-9
board book with rounded 
corners  $12.95
Ctn qty:

SEPTEMBER

Ages 3–5
26 pages in color
7 × 8.5
full-color illustrations

Rights: World

JUVENILE FICTION



68 FIREFLY BOOKS    FALL 2024

In the same format as Little Book of Backyard Bird Songs

THE SOUND OF SUPERCARS
A.C. Pinnington and C.S. Buckingham

This book and sound package is for all those children and adults 
whose pulses race when the roar of a supercar reaches their ears. To 
some, these dream machines all just make a very loud noise, but to the 
enthusiast, every engine sounds unique.

The 12 cars featured here have been selected and arranged according 
to the engine size — from the 2-cylinder Morgan 3 Wheeler to the 
mighty 16-cylinder Bugatti Chiron. Sit back and enjoy the ride.

For each car there is a double-page spread with an authentic color 
photo, and a button to push and hear the chuckle and roar of an engine 
starting up and gathering speed.

Cars include:
• Morgan 3 Wheeler
• Alpine A110
• Aston Marin DB5
• Porsche 911GT3
• Tesla Model S
• McLaren 720S
• Maserati Gran Turismo
• Koenigegg Agera
• Chevrolet Corvette C7
• Lamborghini Huracan
• Ferrari LaFerrari
• Bugatti Chiron.

Replaceable battery included.

Andrea Pinnington and Caz Buckingham love the sound of muscle 
cars revving up! They have made this book true to life.

FIREFLY BOOKS

978-0-2281-0518-3
board book  $24.95
Ctn qty:

OCTOBER

Ages 5–9
24 pages
10.125 × 8.25
full color throughout, 
plastic 12-button 
sound module with a 
replacement battery 
(included). Conforms to 
ASTM Toy Safety Directive 
requirements.

Rights: U.S. & Canada

JUVENILE NON-FICTION



FIREFLY BOOKS    FALL 2024 69

JUVENILE NON-FICTION

FIREFLY BOOKS

978-1-77085-744-5
plastic-laminated 
hardcover with 12 sound 
buttons, shrinkwrapped  
$19.95
Ctn qty: 20

AVAILABLE

Ages 5–9
26 pages
8¾ × 8¼
full color throughout, 
plastic 12-button sound 
module with replaceable 
battery (included)

Rights: U.S. & Canada

FIREFLY BOOKS

978-0-2281-0031-7
plastic-laminated 
hardcover with 12 sound 
buttons, shrinkwrapped  
$19.95
Ctn qty: 20

AVAILABLE

Ages 5–9
26 pages
8¾ × 8¼
full color throughout, 
plastic 12-button sound 
module with replaceable 
battery (included)

Rights: U.S. & Canada

FIREFLY BOOKS

978-0-2281-0302-8
plastic-laminated 
hardcover, shrinkwrapped  
$19.95
Ctn qty: 20

AVAILABLE

Ages 5 to 9
26 pages
8¾ × 8¼  
full color throughout, 
plastic 12-button 
sound module with a 
replaceable battery 
(included) 

Rights: U.S. & Canada

FIREFLY BOOKS

978-0-2281-0251-9
plastic-laminated 
hardcover, shrinkwrapped  
$19.95
Ctn qty: 20

AVAILABLE

Ages 5 to 9
26 pages
8¾ × 8¼ 
full color throughout, 
plastic 12-button 
sound module with a 
replaceable battery 
(included)  

Rights: U.S. & Canada



70 FIREFLY BOOKS    FALL 2024

BIRD EGGS
A Young Naturalist’s Guide
Mark Peck

Bird eggs come in all different colors, sizes and shapes. They’re found 
in vastly different locations, too — from clifftops to ground nests and 
everywhere in between.

In Bird Eggs: A Young Naturalist’s Guide, ornithologist Mark Peck 
takes young readers on an exploration of bird eggs in all their variety. 
The book starts off with everything you need to know about eggs, 
from what they are, to how they’re made, to what predators eat them. 
The following chapters cover key topics about bird eggs — shape, 
size, color and location — and feature beautiful full-page photos with 
captions and inset images. Here are just some of the birds and their 
eggs that you’ll learn about:

• Great Horned Owl eggs are nearly spherical, while Common Murre 
eggs are among the most asymmetrical and elliptical. Why would 
this be? Several scientists have concluded that a bird’s �ight ability 
affects the shape of its egg.

• Ostrich eggs are huge, on average weighing over three pounds and 
measuring up to 6 inches long and �ve inches wide. Their size is 
surpassed by the now-extinct Elephant Bird’s eggs, which measure 
about 12 inches long and 8 inches wide.

• Killdeer eggs, which are buff with brown markings, are laid on the 
ground out in the open. The color and pattern of the eggs help them 
blend into their surroundings.

The book is capped with a chapter on conservation and protection, 
with information on how kids can help by being a citizen scientist, 
monitoring backyard nests and building nest boxes. 

Bird Eggs is sure to enthrall and inspire the next generation of young 
ornithologists and bird lovers with its informative text and beautiful 
photos.

Mark Peck is an ornithologist with the Royal Ontario Museum. He 
is involved in collections management, public programs, gallery 
development (Schad Gallery of Biodiversity and the Patrick and 
Barbara Keenan Family Gallery of Hands-on Biodiversity), and he has 
served as a curatorial consultant for several exhibitions. He is also a 
contributing author and photographer for The Birds of Nunavut and 
wrote the text for Deborah Samuel’s book The Extraordinary Beauty of 
Birds. Mark is also the Program Director for the Toronto Ornithological 
Club, the ROM liaison for the Ontario Bird Records Committee, and a 
consultant for Ontario Birds/Ontario Field Ornithologists. Mark is an 
avid natural history photographer with a special interest in breeding and 
nesting birds. 

FIREFLY BOOKS

978-0-2281-0482-7
paperback  $14.95
Ctn qty:

SEPTEMBER

Ages 9–12
80 pages
9 × 9
full-color photos, 
diagrams, glossary, index

Rights: World

Also available: 978-0-2281-0483-4
plastic-laminated 
hardcover  $29.95
Ctn qty: 

JUVENILE NON-FICTION



FIREFLY BOOKS    FALL 2024 71

MINERALS AND ROCKS
A Beginner’s Guide
Kim Tait

Discover the fascinating world under your feet in Minerals and Rocks. 
Written by a top mineralogist, this essential guidebook for young 
readers introduces key geological and scienti�c concepts and delves 
into the main features of minerals and rocks. 

The chapter on minerals explores some of the most important and 
beautiful minerals on Earth. Readers will learn about common minerals, 
like feldspar and quartz, as well as ones that are critical to our transition 
to green energy, like lithium. A section on gemstones highlights the 
beauty of minerals.

The rock chapter explains how our Earth is a great rock recycler — 
producing igneous, sedimentary and metamorphic rocks through a 
number of natural processes. Explanations of how each type of rock is 
formed are accompanied by visual examples and captions.

This guidebook is capped off with a chapter on �nding, studying 
and collecting rocks in your own backyard, with an extensive list of 
websites, apps and further reading to encourage young geologists 
to continue their explorations. Minerals and Rocks is a wonderful 
new introduction to this timeless and popular subject by a leading 
mineralogy expert.

Kim Tait is a Senior Curator at the Royal Ontario Museum in Toronto, 
Canada, and an Associate Professor in the Department of Earth 
Sciences at the University of Toronto. Kim’s research focuses on 
the formation of the solar system, and she is a collaborator on the 
Canadian Space Agency’s OSIRIS-REx Laser Altimeter team. 

FIREFLY BOOKS

978-0-2281-0496-4
paperback  $14.95
Ctn qty:

SEPTEMBER

Ages 6 and up
56 pages 
8 × 8 
full-color photos, 
diagrams, resources, 
index

Rights: World

Also available: 978-0-2281-0495-7
plastic-laminated 
hardcover  $29.95
Ctn qty:

JUVENILE NON-FICTION



72 FIREFLY BOOKS    FALL 2024

SAVING TURTLES
A Kid’s Guide to Helping Endangered Creatures
Sue Carstairs

A behind-the-scenes look at a hospital for severely injured turtles.

Turtles have been around for 220 million years — longer than dinosaurs. 
But now their time might be running out. And their biggest threat is us!

There are more than 300 species worldwide and half of these are 
threatened with extinction. Freshwater, marine and land turtles all face 
the same threats, whether it is habitat loss, pollution, harvesting by the 
pet trade or road and �shing fatalities.

In this fully illustrated book, veterinarian Dr. Sue Carstairs reveals what 
steps young readers can take to help turtles that they might �nd injured 
at the side of the road or next to waterways. When injured turtles are 
brought into her hospital needing medical attention, Carstairs describes 
the amazing behind-the-scenes workings of how she repairs shattered 
shells, broken jaws and injured skulls, nursing severely injured turtles 
back to health.

Topics covered in Saving Turtles include:
• A behind-the-scenes look at the medical procedures used to heal 

injured turtles
• How eggs are harvested, incubated and hatched
• Raising and releasing baby turtles
• Tagging and tracking turtles in the wild
• Conservation efforts worldwide to save some species from extinction
• Steps you can take to help turtles survive.

Sue Carstairs, B.Sc., DVM, is a veterinarian and the Executive and 
Medical Director at the Ontario Turtle Conservation Centre, a registered 
charity located in Peterborough, Ontario. She was awarded the Order 
of Ontario in 2020 for her work in turtle conservation.

2nd EDITION, REVISED AND EXPANDED

FIREFLY BOOKS

978-0-2281-0517-6
paperback  $14.95
Ctn qty:

SEPTEMBER

Ages 9–12
80 pages
9 × 9
full-color photos, 
maps, charts, glossary, 
resources, index

Rights: World

Also available: 978-0-2281-0499-5
plastic-laminated 
hardcover  $29.95
Ctn qty:

Previous edition (paperback): 978-1-77085-290-7

JUVENILE NON-FICTION



FIREFLY BOOKS    FALL 2024 73

STITCHING SCIENCE
Exploring Science from A–Z
Lauren Wright Vartanian, text by Keltie Thomas

Science gets the stitched treatment in this stunning advanced alphabet 
book from textile artist Lauren Wright Vartanian. During the pandemic, 
Lauren started stitching an ABC book of science, but it soon became 
clear that some of the topics she was exploring were too advanced for 
your average toddler. Out of this was born Stitching Science, a book 
for older kids, their parents and any person who loves science, art and 
how the two intersect.

Scienti�c topics ranging from Atom to Zenith come to life at the end 
of Lauren’s skilled needle, and lively and informative text by Keltie 
Thomas explains key concepts and delivers fun facts for each subject. 
Readers will explore topics in physics, biology, chemistry, astronomy, 
mathematics and more, such as:

• B is for Black hole
• D is for DNA
• F is for Fractal and Fibonacci Numbers
• L is for Lichen
• O is for Organ
• Q is for Quantum
• T is for Triceratops and Tyrannosaurs
• W is for Weather.

Lauren’s meticulous textile artworks are sure to enchant readers of 
all ages, and the art has been expertly scanned to best show the 
painstaking detail and skill she applied to each panel.

Stitching Science is a charming and informative introduction to a 
wide variety of scienti�c concepts and would be a great addition to 
any STEAM (Science, Technology, Engineering, Arts and Mathematics) 
program. 

Lauren Wright Vartanian is a textile artist and the founder of Neurons 
and Nebulas, a platform on which she shares and sells her science-
inspired art. Lauren is a graduate of the Ontario College of Art and 
Design University (OCADU), where she trained in drawing and painting. 
She lives in Guelph, Ontario, with her family.

Keltie Thomas is a former editor of OWL Magazine and the author of 
many highly acclaimed children’s books, including Rising Seas, Animals 
that Changed the World and Do Fish Fart?, which won the Award of 
Merit from the Lake Simcoe Region Conservation Authority. She lives in 
Toronto, Ontario, with her husband and her cat, Scarlett.

FIREFLY BOOKS

978-0-2281-0489-6
plastic-laminated 
hardcover  $29.95
Ctn qty:

SEPTEMBER

Ages 12 and up
64 pages
11 × 11
full-color scans, index

Rights: World

JUVENILE NON-FICTION



74 FIREFLY BOOKS     FALL 2024SUBJECTS · Series titles · Spanish- and French-language titles

Index
5-Minute Sketching — Animals 

and Pets . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 54
5-Minute Sketching — 

Architecture. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 54
5-Minute Sketching — People . 54
5-Minute Watercolor . . . . . . . . . 54
50 Aircraft That Changed the 

World. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 55
100 Flying Birds . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9
300 Sensational Soups . . . . . . . 25
365 Days of Drawing . . . . . . . . 54
2025 Night Sky Almanac. . . . . . . 1

A

African Trade Beads . . . . . . . . . 41
ART . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 40, 43
Art and Science of Foodpairing . 31
Arts and Crafts of the Native 

American Tribes. . . . . . . . . . . 42
Astounding Mushrooms . . . . . . 15
ASTRONOMY . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1–7
Atlas of True Crime . . . . . . . . . . 59

B

Backyard Astronomer’s Guide . . . 4
Ballet Book . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21
Basketball’s Greatest Stars . . . . 22
Beginner’s Guide to 

Acupressure . . . . . . . . . . . . . 38
Bernardin Complete Book of 

Home Preserving . . . . . . . . . . 27
Best of Bridge Home 

Preserving . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27
Bible Companion. . . . . . . . . . . . 49
BIOGRAPHY . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16
Bird Eggs . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 70
Book of Saints . . . . . . . . . . . . . 48
Butter�ies. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10

C

Case of the Buzzing Honey 
Makers . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 65

Case of the Disappearing 
Castle . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 63

Case of the Growing Bird 
Feeder . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 65

Case of the Hanging Food 
Catcher . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 65

Case of the Noisy Neighbor. . . . 64
Case of the Shrinking Friend . . . 65
Case of the Singing Ocean . . . . 65
Case of the Story Rock . . . . . . . 65
Case of the Vanishing 

Caterpillar . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 65
Case of the Wooden 

Timekeeper . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 65
Cheerleading Book . . . . . . . . . . 21
Cheesecake Bible . . . . . . . . . . . 31
Chinese Cuisine . . . . . . . . . . . . 34
Complete Book of Pickling . . . . 29
Complete Book of Small-Batch 

Preserving . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27
Complete Diabetes Guide . . . . . 33
Complete Gout Management and 

Nutrition Guide . . . . . . . . . . . 37
Complete Guide to Sushi and 

Sashimi . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 30
Cowboy American Icon . . . . . . . 55
CRAFTS & HOBBIES. . . . . . . . . 54
Creatures of the Deep. . . . . . . . 15
Crosshatching in Pen and Ink . . 54

D

Daisy Plush Doll . . . . . . . . . . . . 65
Dehydrator Bible. . . . . . . . . . . . 29
Diabetes Essentials. . . . . . . . . . 33
Diabetes Meals for Good Health 

Cookbook . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33

E

Earth In Our Hands . . . . . . . . . . . 5
Easy Bread . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31
Egyptian Mythology . . . . . . . . . 47
Elvis Remembered . . . . . . . . . . 55
Encyclopedia of Native Tribes of 

North America . . . . . . . . . . . . 42
Energy Bites for Everyone . . . . . 32
Essential Home-Ground Flour 

Book . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28

F

Feed the Birds . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15
Find the Poo . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 60
Find the Poo #2. . . . . . . . . . . . . 61
Fire�y Guide to Minerals, Rocks 

and Gems . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39
Florida . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 52
Fondue Bible. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31
FOOD . . . . . . . . . . . 23–32, 34–36
Food Substitutions Bible . . . . . . 29

G

Galaxies . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
Graphic War . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 56
Graphic War Navy . . . . . . . . . . . 57
Gumboot Kids Nature 

Mystery series . . . . . . . . . . . 65
Gymnastics Book . . . . . . . . . . . 21

H

HEALTH & BEAUTY . . . 33, 37, 38
Highway 1 California. . . . . . . . . 51
HISTORY . . 42–45, 48–50, 56, 57
Hockey Hall of Fame Book of 

Trivia . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18
Hockey Hall of Fame True 

Stories. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18
Hockey Hall of Fame True 

Stories 2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19



FIREFLY BOOKS     FALL 2024 75SUBJECTS · Series titles · Spanish- and French-language titles

Horse Who Wanted to Fly . . . . . 66
How Birds Fly . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
Hubble’s Universe . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
Hummingbirds . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10
HUMOR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 60, 61

I

In Form. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 40
Iroquois . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 42

J

Japanese Cuisine . . . . . . . . . . . 35
Je t’aimerai toujours . . . . . . . . . 62
JEWELRY . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 41
Juicing Bible. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29
JUVENILE FICTION. . . . . . . 63–67
JUVENILE NON-FICTION . . 68–73

K

Korean Cuisine . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35

L

Little Book of Backyard Bird 
Songs . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 69

Little Book of Dinosaur Sounds . 69
Little Book of Safari Animal 

Sounds . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 69
Little Book of Woodland Bird 

Songs . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 69
Love You Forever. . . . . . . . . . . . 62

M

Mastering Authentic Crepes & 
Galettes. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23

Minerals and Rocks . . . . . . . . . 71
Minerals Encyclopedia . . . . . . . 39
Mushrooms and Other Fungi of 

North America . . . . . . . . . . . . 15
MYTHOLOGY . . . . . . . . . . . 46, 47

N

Native American Clothing . . . . . 43
NATURE . . . . . . . 8–11, 14, 15, 39
NBA 75 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22
NFL Heroes. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22
Night Before Christmas. . . . . . . 67
NightWatch. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
Norse Mythology. . . . . . . . . . . . 46

O

Observer’s Sky Atlas . . . . . . . . . . 5
Ojibwa . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 42
Orangutans. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10
Owls of the World . . . . . . . . . . . 14

P

Painting in Acrylics . . . . . . . . . . 54
Painting in Watercolor . . . . . . . . 54
Pan American Clippers . . . . . . . 55
Patisserie Revolution. . . . . . . . . 26
PETS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 60, 61
Photographic Atlas of the Moon. . 2
Planktonia . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15
Play Better Basketball . . . . . . . . 21
Play Better Hockey . . . . . . . . . . 21

R

Raising Butter�ies and Moths in 
the Garden. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15

RELIGION . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 48, 49
Richard Harrington . . . . . . . . . . 42

S

Sailing Bible . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17
Saving Turtles . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 72
SCIENCE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12, 13
Scout Plush Doll . . . . . . . . . . . . 65
Seriously Good Freezer Meals . . 28

Sharks: Ancient Predators 
in a Modern Sea . . . . . . . . . . 15

Siempre te querré . . . . . . . . . . . 62
Sound of Supercars . . . . . . 20, 68
Spice & Herb Bible . . . . . . . . . . 24
SPORTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16–22
Stitching Science . . . . . . . . 12, 73
Story of the Blackfoot People . . 42
Strangers in a New Land. . . . . . 42
Strange Sea Creatures . . . . . . . 15

T

Toronto Street Names . . . . . . . . 50
TRAVEL . . . . . . . . . 44, 45, 50–53
TRUE CRIME . . . . . . . . . . . 58, 59
True Crime Biographies. . . . . . . 58
Turcottes . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16

U

Universe and Beyond . . . . . . . . . 6

V

Vietnamese Cuisine . . . . . . . . . 35

W

Washington, DC . . . . . . . . . . . . 53
Waterfowl of Eastern North 

America. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14
Weather . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15
Wild West Cookbook . . . . . . . . . 36
World Heritage Sites . . . . . . . . . 44

Z

Zeppelins . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 55
Zwilling J. A. Henckels Complete 

Book of Knife Skills . . . . . . . . 30



Schools & Libraries
David Lewis
Director, Library and School Sales
davidl@�re�ybooks.com

Foreign Rights
Parisa Michailidis
Director, Rights & Licensing 
parisa@�re�ybooks.com

Director of Sales, Toronto
Ann Ledden
50 Staples Avenue, Unit 1
Richmond Hill, ON  L4B 4W3
Tel: 416-499-8412
Fax: 416-499-8313
annl@�re�ybooks.com

Quebec
Karen Stacey
Hornblower Group
Tel: (514) 704-3626
Fax: (800) 596-8496
kstacey@hornblowerbooks.com

Neil MacRae
Hornblower Group
Tel: (514) 217-2350
Fax: (800) 596-8496
montreal@hornblowerbooks.com

Tracey Boisvert-Bhangu
Hornblower Group
Tel: (514) 231-4727
Fax: (800) 596-8496
tboisvert-bhangu@hornblowerbooks.com

Saskatchewan, Manitoba 
& Northwestern Ontario
Rorie Bruce
737 Montrose Street
Winnipeg, MB  R3M 3M5
Tel: (204) 781-1769
rorbruce@mymts.net

Eastern Ontario/Atlantic Provinces
Laurie Martella
Hornblower Group
Tel: 416-461-7973
1-855-444-0770 ext.2
Fax: 416-461-0365
lmartella@hornblowerbooks.com

Southwestern and Northern Ontario
Roberta Samec
Hornblower Group
Tel: 416-461-7973
1-855-444-0770 ext.1
Fax: 416-461-0365
rsamec@hornblowerbooks.com

Alberta, British Columbia, 
Yukon & Northwest Territories
Heather Read
Read & Co Books
Tel: (250) 532-3976
Fax: (250) 984-7631
readandcobooks@gmail.com

Bridget Clark
Read & Co Books
Tel: (778) 772-1276
Fax: (250) 984-7631
bridget@readandcobooks.ca

Special & Corporate Sales
Brad Roberts
Tel: (416) 499-8412 x134
brad@�re�ybooks.com

FIREFLY BOOKS LTD.  
50 Staples Avenue, Unit 1, Richmond Hill, Ontario L4B 0A7 Canada
Tel: (416) 499-8412 E-mail: service@�re�ybooks.com
Fax: (416) 499-8313 GST #R101803021
Toll Free (USA Orders Only): 1-800-387-5085  Toll Free Fax (USA): 1-800-565-6034
Toll Free (Canada Orders Only): 1-800-387-6192 Toll Free Fax (Canada): 1-800-450-0391

SALES REPRESENTATIVES: CANADA

Returns
Credit memo only (no cash refunds) for saleable copies of in-print titles only, sent prepaid to our returns warehouse:

USA Returns:
Fire�y Books
c/o Frontier Distributing
2221 Kenmore Ave, Suite 108
Buffalo, NY  14207-1306

Canada Returns:
Fire�y Books
50 Staples Avenue, Unit 1
Richmond Hill, Ontario
L4B 0A7

@Fire�yBooksLtd        
@Fire�yBooks        
@�re�y.books

Follow us on social media:

NEW



TABLE OF CONTENTS

New Adult Titles ................................................................... 1
New Juvenile Titles............................................................. 62
Index................................................................................... 74
Sales Representatives........................................................ 76

Prices and title availability subject to change without notice.

The publisher gratefully acknowledges the �nancial support of our publishing program by the Government of Canada 
through the Canada Book Fund.

Cover image from How Birds Fly by Peter Cavanagh (see page 8).
Image © Peter Cavanagh

Lionel Kof�er, President

Dear readers,

This catalogue contains some great science 
and nature books — our hearts are in these 
subjects.

As are your customers’ hearts and 
enthusiasms: bird watching, amateur 
astronomy and cooking are the staples of 
non-�ction sales.

Thanks for your interest in our books.



PRINTED IN CANADA

see inside
these exciting new titles... and more

F
IR

E
F

LY
 B

O
O

K
S

                           FA
L

L
 2

0
2

4

FA L L  2 0 2 4  C ATA L O G U E  C A N A DA




